ALIKE

1-Needle, Lockstitch Automatic Buttonholing Indexer
METDD A T —

AC-172N-1790

PARTS LIST

40093319
No.1548-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1Y"*"mark..........means this patt is changed from the previous parts boak.
As to the details of the change.refer to “List for information of change”.

28017 .. refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.

2.Codes on the "Qty” column
* Each numeral indisates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is 2 subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figure.s indicate assembly parts.
B.As to the parts with marks of ” #r “{consumable parts) and “ @ “(optional partsjon the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—=Y X ZRAIZELT
1.7 FR " HoisSsRa
1) 7% " WEOSA—Y Ty SICHE L TSEEESh SR EERLET,
EENEL " TEFRUIAS "ESHBLTESL,
2) "HOV e R—TTFD R OHREESBLTEEL,
HBHOMFE, BREEL, 01, 25 FORME. EX (HEX—FL) ERLET,
HEREEO () . BEREHAL TWATBRTHE I LEBHLET,
ATAPR—TDH————— B, MR THII LEBHLET.
WARAR=TO KT GHESSR). 07 (T a LR OMADL RS,
FHEERLTEBCSLEBEOLET,

a & O M



CONTENTS
B R

1. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (1) o.uciuuiiuirisrrisismnisesssssss s sss st s onn s 1
RE - AR (1)

2. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (2) .....ccumiorerermemcimsis i sismssssssssteness st st sos st s 3
RE - HERR (2)

3. FEED BODY COMPONENTS (1) .ecuumrereorieemueseresseesmasmmseoessseesassosssees e sossesases s 5148108805885 085100 5
xR (1)

4, FEED BODY COMPONENTS (2) c.ticreeeuemeeamierissinissssisssssssessisse s sesssesessssessss oo sss s bbb bbb s venses |

BEERIR (2)

5. STACKER COMPONENTS (F):0rrereremeeeoeiesseeeeemseometet st st sesess seseses e ss a8 ee s a s e sese s er e bbb s b bs s nron s 9
25w ABEER (1)
6. STACKER COMPONENTS (2.0 eireereateeeeesieein e reetemessreisissihates st st assasmssass s 4128 2nt 2 2ae e e s s e e 2 as st 42 e s b nE e e mEamri s s hessrd e Lot na e e 11

A5 v HER (2)
7. PRESET COMPONENTS (1} e1vvvuervrersecerssreeiaseiseesamacssessmmnessnssmmsesesess sesssssssss sossssasssss s sssssssssessasssses s ssssssssss s ssissrannses 19

Uty REESR (1)

8. PRESET COMPONENTS {2) ..viiiiiieiieienrirerrraseteesiseeseretrassoenes sees st esbas s as sas s bss s asrasramnsm s st aab 240 0s 4 bnes e nsbeaaramesaansn s s e bt st an e 15
Utz FER (2)

9. PRESET COMPONENTS (B) c.ooiioiiiciieerenretrrreets i e ieesiessasassessaeamesemsse e b e sh s s basaashe a0 s £ sE 2 £ 2 e £ S b £ e b rat s e £ e s am s e saia bt b 17
TUtw EEE (3)

10. PRESET COMPONENTS (4) ...oocouiviurevisesisssesmsoemsemssessseesssossssssesasessetesss e b iesss s ssse s se s ses s sessirenesseres i 19
TUEw MBI (4)

11, AR COMPONENTS ..ot seeees e ess e ee e e ee s s ees e eemsree e e e oo emeee s b o1 ss e A Ras e 510e88 e st 21
ZEERRMR

12, FRANE COMP ONEN T S o iitiimeriirirsrsrrrtrsraeeessaasaeiaetassessserase s saemmnrmemteeessesrab At ek Pab b T r T 7T om e 781 T ma e e g en g2 e e embmnaeaeeeabsneneeasnnes 23
TERBES R

13. CONTROL BOX COMP ONENT S oottt ettt et e e et e it re e tae e s e s s e rearesh s eababs 4 a s s s b b aT T T e a7 s mrerr T et e e mmmeerermbmnsessebasnnsesssnnes 25
TR w o ARG

14, OPERATION PANEL COM P ONEN T S Lo iieieiitetet et ereeeestete s s esseeses e o cststessstrbese s oarmaaTs 2t r e s s Te T e 1o T e m T e enpeeeem emsanaeesnesaeesrnns 27
BB CRIVEAG

15. WIRING DIAGRAM (1) FOR T-PHASE ..ottt s s e oo 29

Kok (1) 2488
16. WIRING DIAGRAM (2) FOR 3-PHASE ..o oemeemeieecci oo eceneemess s sbses s sass st ssss s ssos s s snssenees O

BRECREE (2) 31ER

17. WIRING DIAGRAM (3} ...c.viurmerarmsersisseesosse e sremse seasesmssesssessmseeassemseoaseeseesiss s b1 s b1 11 b S8 33
BRERR (3)

18. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS {1)....tvvvremmereiiiieeiesesseesises o eeese oot sebe e tess s s bbb 08 b s b ssn b srmrnes 35
TE=E%R (1)

19. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2} eeuurueeeasnomeseemieremsesamssecesseommsoessseeosssbsss s st s sssssssns s s aniss s s sssns R 37
HEBEREE (2)

20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........ormmiriirimetioreecoreomons s esasiase sssssss s sss ot st 38
EEERUAL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ....cccvruivummermiesiesmisereeesemascessasiesassearesssesesseommseebes st s s bss s anssan s oo 41

75|



1. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (1)
Re - AEBER (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 400-93182 ASSY FRAME B 1
2 400-93208 FEED_COVER E#DHI-T 1
3 §L-4041091-8C SCREWM4 L=10 HAPMRCELARZ MA XD, 7 L=10 3
4 400-93216 REAR COVER BOTTOM FayAce 1
5 5M-0040601-SA SCREW =R M4 L =8 6
5 Go02z-172-000 REAR COVER SUPFORT, TOP w#dA— (B =X T
7 G5024-172-000 RIGHT COVER SUPPORT, LARGE 5HI— (R %A 1
8 SL-6040802-TN BOLT ESFTRETUNL - 5
9 G5005-172-0A0 KNEE SWITCH BRAwF 1

10 G5006-172-000 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT B2 A wFER 1
11 S-6040892-TN BOLT BRI~ Z
12 G5007-172-000 KNEE SWITCH SHAFT HOLDER B2 v TE 2
13 51-6040892-TN BOLT E2fEFETURIL - 4
i4 G5008.172-000 MICROSWITCH FITTING PLATE VA OORA wFEFFR 1
15 SL-6040892-TN BOLT B TTAIURIL - [
16 SL-A031691-5C SCREWMI =18 e Eg ks M3 L=16 P
17 137-74306 SWITCH BASE A wFERMAHAR i
18 G5003-172-000 STOPPER RUBBER Abw A 3
19 SL-6040842-TN SCREW M4 L=8 SATENRABIGIL 3
20 G5010-172-000 KNEE SWITCH FITTING PLATE B wFRHE 1
7% 9061693~ B L=16 SR =N 3
22 B3207-470-000 SPRING FETHTR 2
23 B2544-280-000 WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK X D w4y 2
24 SL-6061292-TN SCREW ES{GTETAETUEL - 2
25 GBR-01910000 RUBBER CUSHION SwavTh 2
76 A00-11422 SV-BASE VU A R TR T
27 * SL-6041292-TN SCREW EFdE= AL - 3
28 400-93298 ACF TABLE ACF F—7JI 1
29 MTJ-MS000030 SCREW E-FBAFAL - 5
30 225-73505 PACKING TAREEEER Uy 5
5 WP-0852086-5C  WASHER M3 EEE 5
3z WS-6820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [EhmEs M8 5
33 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 AEFTvk 5-16-18 5
34 G1017-192-000 STAND BRI CRILSER 1
35 SL-6061682-TN BOLT EERERAETIL 2
KT A00-53212 PANEL_PLATE TR DRI 1
37 G1015-192-000 CLAMP i 2
38 G1016-182-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE o RIVER 2
39 SM-1062052-TP SCREW M6 L=20 AT M8 L =20 2
40 WS-0B10002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 FHEE MG 2
x| WPEOB4TE01-5C WASHER RSO R MO Z
42 NIM-6060001-SC NUT M6 AEFvR MB 11 2
43 111-56108 DRAWER SlEHL 1
44 G5011-172-000 DRAWING RAIL BlEH L L—N 1
45 SM-0040601-SA SCREW FIARE M4 L=6 4
48 G5033-172-000 ADJUSTER FIwAE T
47 NM-616000%-SC NUT DL~ LRI My b 1
48 G5031-164-000 CASTER WITH BRAKE TL—HEFv A5~ 4
49 (55032-164-000 CASTER Fr 25— 2
50 NM-6160001-SC NUT ZL—LRBEARIL Sy 6
57 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL BEA—I I
52 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL BIHERY—IL (31, B) 4
53 CM-3002000-04 LABEL (50) BUDERY— (50 1
54 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LAREL BIERREY ) 1
55 400-94560 CE MARKING LABEL (EU) CE ¥—F/ 788 (EU) 1
56 % 400-16844 START SWITCH ASEY AF—F A4 wFE T
57 G6801-172-000 DUCT, A Fo 5 (M) 3
58 WT-0430002-KN WASHER M4 EEEE M4 1
59 GB803-172-000 DUCT, C ok (O 1
60 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 E=8 Egfidg~albva =8 8
&1 T41-15554 HEAD GIROUND CABLE A ASM. Br—AT— Z
52 SM-4041050-TP SCREW Hdab M4 L=10 1
63 * 400-97641 VALVE PLATE TR R AR 1
64 * 400-96868 COMPLETE_NAME_LABEL AC172N1790V I JU—REIE_AC 172 N 17080V 1
65 * (5453-161-000 CABLE BAND R/ R 1




2. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (2)

RE - AEER (2)




REF.NO NOTE PARTHNO DESCRIPTION 2 % Oty
1 * 400-97632 SIDE COVER fiF 2
2 SL-8061682-TN BOLT BT EFRTURIL - 16
3 * 400-97848 SIDE PLATE CONNECTING PLATE RIS 2
4 SL-6051492-TN BOLT BB E AL b 12
5 * 400-97633 SIDE COVER SUPPORT TR Ll
[ S-6062052-TN SUREWME (=20 EETEARrURIL 8
7 G5014-172-000 UPPER COVER thit— 1
8 SM-0D40801-SA SCREW FSARL M4 L =B 9
] G5015-472-000 FRONT COVER, TOP #HiH - (D) 1

10 S-D040501-SA SCREW PSARG M4 L=B 5
T GEOT6-172-000 FRONT COVER, BOTTOM B — () L
12 SM-0040801-SA SCREW FSARL M4 L =86 4
13 G5017-172-000 LEFT COVER EHi— H
14 SM-0040601-5A SCREW rSZRL M4 L =86 5
15 SM-D030601-SA SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 RS0 M3 XD, B L =6 2
T GEOTEA72-000 RIGAT COVER, LARGE TSAl— ) T
17 SM-0040601-5A SCREW rSARG M4 L =6 3
18 $M.C080803-8A SGREW rSRBRO MB L =8 2
19 400-19864 RIGHT_COVER Hhit— 1
20 G5023-172.000 LEFT COVER SUPPORT FhI—EA 1
Z% GE02517 2400 RIGHT COVER SUBPORT, SMALL BERI— U =X T
22 65034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT HIT-R 6
23 G5016-162-000 STOPPER PLATE et A i § U A€ ) 2
24 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BB {EARATUIIL - 20
25 400-15812 SWITCH_BASE BEAA vFREIIE 1
75 — SLE040852-TR BOLT T ey b Z
27 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP F-ToUw 2
28 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 £=10 HeuhbELR M4 |L.=10 K4
25 G5026-172-00D EMERGENCY SWITCH FITTING PLATE SERbE U W FR{GIHAR 1
a0 5L-6041082-TN SCREW MsEffE L - 2
il TE028- 162000 HOOK TFA 7Y 1
az WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FoEsE 5.1 X9. 2X1. 3 !
33 WP-0531001-5C WASHER HmEHERL MS 1
34 G5013-172-000 CLOTH SENSOR FITTING PLATE RO R ARG R 2
35 * SM-1031001-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 mials M3X0. 8 L=10 4
36 WEIT0H02-KN SPRING WASHER M3 FREE 3 TXG. 9X40. 7 [
37 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 MEE 3. 2X7X0. 5 4
38 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 FBFvh M3X0.5 18 4
39 $1-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 BEAEEUML M3 =8 4
40 G5027-172-000 SMALL CASTINGS CASE SUPPORT AR 1
47 SA0474071-5C SCREWMaX3.7 1=33 HOMRlG Ma X0, 7 L=14 2
42 NM-5040001-SC NUT M4 Sk M4 2
43 111-56007 CASE N 1
44 111-55801 CASE MAGNET AN Iy 1
45 4 400-16845 CLOTH DETEGT SENSOR ASSY gL Iy cagrs L 1
45 FR-00T500000 COF F—IT 0w T q
47 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP =N Uy T 10
48 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F=oUwT 17
49 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP =2 wT 3
50 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP F—=ZiboUwT 4
57 SLACAUBET-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEEiadrddal M4 L =8 37
52 EA-9500801.00 CABLE BAND WRCR 38
53 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 BR/E 150 22
54 HX-0015600-08 CABLE CLIP F—TWoUy 5
55 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 BEfEiE~uRlG M4 L =8 5
L HE-TOTE00000 CLIF F=WTUs7 z
57 * SM-1021001-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 Ml M3 X0. 5 L=10 2
58 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M2 Fla@ss 3. 1 X58. 9X0.7 ?
se WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 EE 3. 2X7X0.5 2
<] NM-5030001-8C NUT M3 e M3X0. 5 1R 2
BT BM-0040601-5A SCREW FARG M4 L =6 Z
62 400-15562 PALISE SWITCH ASSY —RRLER v T8 1
83 HA-0042900-10 SWITCH COVER AA wFhit~ 1
B4 G5217-172:000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE T AR 1
85 SL-6040892-TN BOLT AUl b 3
[ CEE12-172- 000 PUSHER CUSHION PP AR EV] T
67 G51236-172-000 SLOW PIPE Jo—Ia7 1
68 5M-8050812-TP SCREW MSX8 I$tals M5X0G. 8 L=8 1
69 PJ-0320590-08 NIPPLE R—ATw ) 1
70 PJ-3030800-01 STRAIGHT UNION E S i e 1
71 PC0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE=FIOR0—3 T
72 HX-G015000-00 cLP el Uwt 1
73 SL-4D4D881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 [EhESFEERE M4 L =8 1
74 400-95627 WASHER A B A 4
75 400-95628 WASHER B B% B 4
75 FA-DU5E200-00 SWITCH pEET 1
77 #01 40017052 AC POWER CORD 1P ASSY ACBEI-F1PH ]
78 %02 400-17091 AC POWER CORD 3P ASSY ACEBEI-F3IPHE 1
78 400-16853 SENSOR JOINT CORD B ASSY Lot —R 8 4 1
8D * 400-B5612 SENSOR JOINT CORD A ASSY gt —F A S 1
B * SL-B040852-TN BOLT EETENETGRILE 3
a2 HN-G024800-00 CORES DIDA B2 1
83 * HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP =T 2
84 * CM-3003000-03 HIGH TEMPARATURE CAUTION LABEL 2 (31.5) BmasEy-)l 2 (3. 5) 1
NOTE( 5 #01...FOR 1-PHASE HBIER
#02...FOR 3-PHASE 34EH



3. FEED BCDY CCMPONENTS (1)
WoREE/R (1)
17
D,
N




REF.NO NOTE PARTNQO DESCRIPTION 82 & Qiy
1 G5101-172-000 FEED BODY HEE ?
2 SL-6051442-TN BOLT B EFEBTURIL - 8
3 (G5010-164-000 FEED RAIL L —I 1
4 S1-8052042-TN SCREW EBEFEREFUNL 21
5 NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 FEFvh M5 X0, 8 13 4
5 W OEZ206-5H WASHEHR TS D, 2 X 1D X2 L]
7 400-93358 FEED RAIL SUPPORT L R —IVER 3
8 400-93359 FEED RAIL SUPPORT PR L —ILER 2
9 SL-6052082-TN SCREWMB L=20 EEGEREFURIL - i3

10 G5105-172-000 FITTING PLATE AR ) TR 2
kR SI-B051442-TN BOLT ARG~ H
12 G5008-172-000 STOPPER RUBBER Abw i 2
13 SL-6040842-TN SCREWM4 L=B EELEAETRIL 2
14 400-12545 MOTOR_BASE_PLATE R FE S —2 i
15 SL-5051492-TN BOLT i apEepeopa i 2
6 % 200-65618 CAFGRIER MOTOK Tme—" 1
17 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18B TR - 4
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEmE 5. 1 X9, 2X1.83 4
19 WP-0531001-5C WASHER FEEGHOEN, M5 4
20 400-12547 GEAR s 1
= SB0205-TH BOLT EEfHe q
22 400-12546 GEAR_BOSS Pt VEMSIIRA 1
23 SM-8060802-TP SCREWMS L=B Il M8 L =28 2
24 40012548 GEAR_PLATE 1R ERR 1
25 40012529 BEARING_BASE T 1
75 SL-B051453-TN BOLT RN Ghb [
27 * SB-1120011-00 BEARING = yadel -3 1
28 G5139-172-000 FEED MECHANISM COVER Al ARG i
29 SL-4051091-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAMabELA MBEX 0. B L=10 2
30 65112-172-000 FEED BODY FALLING SHAFT HOLDER st E LR 4
kE GEAS172-000 FEED BODY FALLING SHAFT FOEREELE 1
a2 400-20409 CLAMP_TABLE_SPRING ERELMER 1
k! C5-1501184-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASARAS— D=15 W=13 2
34 SM-BD50412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 1SRG M5 L =4 4
35 112-08505 FEED DRIVING LINK %D EEIRER 1
K5 SEBIZT212-TP SCREW 31625 L=12.0 TR 3/ 16—28 L=12 T
a7 % PA-2002515-00 AIR CYLINDER {DIA20-258T) IP—vUY (20A—25ST.) 1
38 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AY—F3v -5 2
39 G5114-172-000 FALLING CYLINDER SUPPORT WARHL VU YRR 1
40 §1-6051492-TR BOLT AT/ 4
37 B5606-115-000 CYLINDER RODENY EX AT F—Ov FTIR T
42 5M-9083503-5C SCREWME1=35 FAEARILE MB L =35 1
43 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 FhEs M8 1
44 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET BORFER 1
45 S8 .6040892-TN BOLT BRI - 4
3 G51I5-172-000 ROCRING ARM THENRE T
47 $M-9082503-SE HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT pvaneine i
48 WP-0841601-§C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEEHHER M8 1
49 (5238-171-000 NUT DSEHAE Sy 1
50 PX-9060030-00 SWITCH CLAMP (DIA20) A4 v FERAITEE (20AR) 1
51 GEI06-172-000 RACRFIXING ROD SuTBER H
52 SL-6063082-TN SCREW M6 L=30 EEfErmraL - 4
53 G5407-172-000 RACK Fwl 1
54 SL-6062592-TN SCREW BREE AR - 4
55 G5110-172-000 RACK HOLDER FITTING PLATE D IR BHIAR 1
55 SLBUG2002-TN SCREW Al z
57 G5141-172-00C RACK HOLDER SwaER 1
58 G5150-162-000 SCREW B2 B RU 1
59 G5108-172-000 FITTING PLATE RIS cerd 40 (W 1
B0 $1.-6051492-TN BOLT ERETRTGRIL - 4
] G5116-172-000 STOD BRACKET XEHEDE H
62 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M3 L=30 FREFAIL - 4
83 SM-60581202-TP SCREWMS L=12 AAEMNANLE MG L =12 4
64 SM-B062012-TP SCREW MG L=20 L M6 L =20 2
88 NM-6060003-5C NUT M8 AARNLE MB 2
53 CET20-172-000 ST STGFFER FITTING PLATE TEA M IURHOER I
67 SL-8051482-TN 80LT BR{TEFETURL - 4
68 G5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP HRAIA 2
69 G5121-172-000 SPRING HOOK [CEeiiileg 1
70 NM-6050003-5C NUT M6 FAFwk MG 1
73 G5T0R-164-000 ORIGINAL POINT SENSOR PLATE TR T
72 SL-6041292-TN SCREW ERAEFAREL - 3
73 SL-6031642-TN SCREW EAErEImL - 2
74 G5153-171-000 SENSOR PLATE Bt tibhik 1
75 HX-0015000-DF CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) T w7 1
78 SL-A0a0EaT-5C SCREWMA =5 BRI VRs M4 L =8 7
77 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F=TIoUw 1
78 < 400-16849 GARRIER MOV CYL SW ASSY PR LY U T A v TR 1
78 400-97687 RAIL FIXING NUT L—ILEEF » 5



4. FEED BODY COMPONENTS (2)
HORABIfR (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 G5147-172-000 STUD, LEFT T () 1
2 400-93178 STUD_R =#H (B 1
3 G5119-172-000 STUD STOPPER SHEARWIL 2
4 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MG L=12 AL M6 L=12 2
5 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 AARFvE MB 2
5 400-93255 CLANMP TABLE BUPPORT TS TF—TJIEA T
7 SL-0061693-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=16 BEAEREIUNIV - 4
8 400-93179 CLAMP TABLE LS5 FF—J 1
] (55144-162-000 SCREW o5 7Tl 8

10 (5138-172-000 CLAMP TABLE LINER DSV FF=TNTAF 1
11 W50410002-KN SPRING WASHER EREE M4 8
12 % PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER I7PvIE 1
13 PC-0105190-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A— K3 rO—3 1
14 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N—=TAZHY 4 XMD 1
15 SM-6033052-TP SCREW EFURIL 4
6 W3 1G002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 TREE & 1T XB. 8X0.7 4
17 SM-4040801-5N SCREW M4 L=8 TEeuhaly M4 X 0. 7 L=8 1
18 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER EhEE M4 1
19 G5124-172-000 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT S THER () 1
20 G5125-172-000 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT DS THBAR (B 1
27 SI-6051092-TN BOLT E el ~ 4
22 G5140-172-000 SPACER D5 TSR AN - 2
23 G5126-172-000 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER ST 4
24 (35127-172-000 CLAMP SHAFT 255 T 2
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfildE 5 2
75 GE128-172-000 CLAMP SHAFT ARM 757 TR T
27 G5144-162-000 SCREW IS AT =Tk’ 2
28 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ERESE 4. 3X9X0. 8 2
29 G5129-172-000 CLAMP SPRING 2S5 7E R 1
30 G5130-172-000 CLAMP FITTING BASE 25 TEAAITE 1
37 SL-6051002-TN BOLT EETErE L - s
32 G5131-172-000 CLAMP FITTING NUT ASTEETY 1
33 % G5132-172-000 CLAMP, LARGE L5 7 (R 2
34 G5133-172-000 CLAMP, SMALL 2527 (V) 2
35 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=§ ESiEERe M4 L =8 i3
56 SM-8041012-TP SCREWN4 L=10 EHRE M4 X 0. 7 L=10 10
37 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 HAFvr M4 10
38 G5134-172-000 CLAMP CUSHION, LARGE HSwdowiia (K) 2
39 % (5135-172-000 CLAMP CUSHION, SMALL 5T awisia N 2
40 G5136-172-000 BLOW PIPE Jo—I 1
41 PJ30T0605-03 HALF UNION TNl T
42 PJ-0320580-08 NIPPLE e g | 1
43 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 kRt M4 X0 7 L=4 4
44 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 kst MG X0. 8 L=8 1
45 PC-01268010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—RIxbO—5 1
45 S-4042081-5C SCREW EENEERNIRT T
47 G5137-172-000 BLOW PIPE HOLDER JO—I8A RIS 4
43 SM-0040804-SA SCREW RS20 M4 L=6 4
49 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3XSX0. 8 4
50 (G5454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE 2INASNF T 2
57 EA-G500801-00 CABLE BAND B3IV 5
52 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 g/ 150 1
53 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION A bl—bazF 2
54 ¥ 400-16842 CARRIER ORG SENSOR ASSY BEEREYE 1
55 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE {220/240V) F—=oUw 1
56 SL-A040881-5C SCREWNAE =8 BENEGIAL M2 L=8 T
57 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) =TI uwD 5
58 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=38 BEAEE~MMAL M4 L =8 5




5, STACKER COMPONENTS (1)
A& (1)

A\

3

//
/,W/%
W

\




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B = Qty
g 400-161041 STACKER_SHAFT_ARM A8 Wi 2
2 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 AETWRILE M6 L =25 2
3 CS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASRANNS— D=15 W=11 2
4 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRG M5B L =4 4
5 (5239-171-000 FLANGE EZET7SWYAIVE 2
B SL-6061292-TH SCREW EERNEAETIL R 4
7 G5214-172-000 ROCKING HOLDER SHAFT BASE WAVEIE 2
8 S1-6061692-TN BOLT ESEAERATURIL 4
9 G5215-172-0A0 PUSHER ROCKING CYLINDER BASE Ty BRI TS 1

10 SL-6062082-TN SCREW MG L=20 E{dE AUl b 2
11 G5115-172-000 ROCKING ARM TEE T
12 SM-9082503-SE HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT FERIL 1
13 WP-0841601-SC WASHER B.4X17.4X16 ¥EEHHEI, MB 1
14 % PA-2007508-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFIs 1
15 G5606-116-000 CYLINDER ROD END RARVU Y —0Ow bhIVE i
16 G5219-172-000 SWING BAR A TR — T
17 SL-5061292-TN SCREW EFHERANRIIL 2
18 & PA-2005015-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFE 1
19 G5216-172-000 ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT pors i ) )
20 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E ity 7 2
79 SMO0E3503-5C SCREW ME (=35 A MB L=35 T
22 G5238-171-000 NUT ISIFHET v 1
23 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEEHDER, M B 1
24 (5219-172-000 SWING BAR ARM A FI—F 2
25 SL-6061292-TN SCREW BEHERATURIL 4
76 G5220-172-000 SWING BAR SHAFT SPACER A 7T —lAR—T I
27 HX-0005500-0C CABLE CLIP JLTwza C 2
28 G5221-172-0A0 CLOTH PILING TABLE mEHE 2
29 SL-6061692-TN BOLT BEAERETRRIL - 4
30 (55222-172-000 CUSHION mRbE T w3 2
31 Gh223-172-000 CLOTH PILING TABLE SUPFORT TGS A 7
32 (G5224-172-000 CLOTH PILING SUPPORT BOLT WHAFEEIRIL 2
33 NM-60B0003-SC NUT M8 EFTwvhk MB 3% 6
a4 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 WESdrER, M8 2
a5 MTJ-MGCO0000 RUBBER CUSHION LT wiras Z
36 B1505-040-000 PRESSER SPRING TEA BHldia J
37 WP-0651646-3C WASHER TEEE 4
38 $1-6061292-TN SCREW EEfEAETUIL 4
39 B1504-761-A00 ROLLER COLLAR (A) WRO—3H>— A 4
40 G5225-172-000 CLOTH PILING TABLE ROCK NUT a7 ATY 2
E| B5226-172-000 CIOTH PILING TAELE AOLDER &% 1
42 5L-6061292-TN SCREW BEAERAEFUNL - 4
43 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER s W 4
44 ¥ 400-16850 STACKER CNT CYL SW ASSY AFwATIS SWER 1
45 ¥ 400-16851 STACKER2 CYL SW ASSY AT LS SWER 1
46 HX-0015000-0F CORD PRESSER 3-PULE (220/240V) T=JIT0w T
47 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ESAEgNRe M4 L =8 1
48 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 FiEE M8 1

_']D_



6. STACKER COMPONENTS (2)
AP wHEEZR (2)

=58 o5 8

L—SG L—S?

_'|'I_



REF.NO NOTE PART NQ DESCRIPTION 2 #® Qiy
1 G5201-172-000 PUSHER STUD, LEFT Twvieig (B H
2 (G5202-172-000 PUSHER STUD, RIGHT TviexiE (B 1
3 SL-6061692-TN BOLT | wAN= VI I 4
4 G5204-172-000 PUSHER SHAFT Twis e 4
5 SL-6041042-TN BOLT ESFHREAATIURIL - 2
6 WP-0451016-3P WASHER 4.5X20X1 s 4. DX 20 X 1 Z
7 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 AETYE M8 13 4
8 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,8 wEmES, 8. 4 X 15. 5 4
9 $B-7080001-00 BEARING I ARDER 4

10 G5205-172-000 PUSHER SHAFT HOLDING BOX Tu e BRITIE 2
17 PA-8000240-00 FLOATING JOINT A T4 0T34/~ A Z
12 G5203-172-000 PUSHER SHAFT BASE ARG 2
13 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEFEARERRIL - 4
14 G5144-162-000 SCREW b 2ave ) [N HY 1] 8
15 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e 4, 3 X9 X0, 8B 8
[ G5207-172-000 PUSHER PLATE, LEFT Ty IJU—F (%) 1
17 (5208-172-000 PUSHER PLATE, RIGHT Ty F—b+ (&) 1
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEAEAARNIL - 4
19 G5209-172-D00 PUSHER Twie 1
20 (5210-172-000 PUSHER COVER Twiry)— 1
21 SM-0040601-5A SCREW FZXRC M4 L=6 )
22 G5211-172-000 PUSHER STAY TuirpAT— 1
23 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 EEAEE~NIL M4 L =6 8
24 G5213-172-000 PUSHER ROCKING SHAFT 7w -p iREDE 2
25 400-16101 STACKER_SHAFT_ARM R HEhRR Z
76 SMB062502-TF SCREWMS =25 BRI MB L=250 Z
27 CS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 RASAFHZ— D=156 W=11 2
28 5M-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Rt M5 L=4 4
28 55239-174-000 FLANGE 7SV W RS 3
30 SL-5061292-TN SCREW EsEftEsATuiiv b 6
37 G5214-172-000 ROCKING HOLDER SHAFT BASE T a8 3
32 SL-6061692-TN BOLT EEaEsETuRIL 6
33 % PA-1008501-A0 AIR CYLINDER (DIA10-855T} IFP—vUd (10R—-858T.) 2
34 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ar—K3v RO—3 2
35 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION b1 e R ¥ 4
36 PI-3080400-02  QUICK GOUPLING ST e 3
37 G5227-172-000 SPRING TwwgloikhiER 1
38 SM-6063002-Th SCREW M6 L=30 maERRILs M6 L =30 2
39 WP-0641601-SC WASHER TEEHHEA M6 2
40 NM-6060001-SC NUT M8 FEFvhk MB 178 2
1 (55136-172-000 BLOW PIPE JO=Tt1~ J
42 (35204-171-000 LINK BOLL U om—il 1
43 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 kHhalt M5X0 8 L=8 2
44 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AX—RIvO—Z 2
45 SL-4042081-5C SCREW EESERMAG 2
45 PI-0320550-08 NIPFLE M—A—w I Z
47 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 EESHiEi, MB 1
48 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 FrEs M8 1
49 NM-6080001-SC NUT MBX1.25 FEFyhk M8 13 1
50 G5212-172-000 PUSHER CUSHION Ty eowisy 1
51 55116-172-000 STO BRACKET N8 2
52 SM-6083002-TN SCREW MBS L=30 FAETURIVE M8 L =30 2
53 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D8 wFRES 1
54 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—RIov -3 1
55 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP F=haUw? 5
56 HX-00750006-0D CABLE CLIP s IV A KT I
57 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP S—=JIouwr 1
58 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=§ EESfEE~ s M4 L =8 7
59 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 gm)t/ K 150 2
60 PA-8000460-00 SENSOR BAND H—I R 2

_]2_



7. PRESET COMPONENTS (1)
JUtzw REFR (1)

_]8_



_]4__

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-93181 PRESET TABLE JUty b= 1
2 SM-0041001-SC SCREW M4 L=10 RS2ARL M4 L =10 10
3 G5302-172-000 PRESET TABLE LINER TUgy hF—TJSAF 5
4 G5303-172-000 AUXILIARY PRESET PLATE SUPPORT  ##B/FURw MEEA 2
5 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 HEARL M4 X0 7 L=5 4
5 WP04308071-5C WASHER 4.3X0X0.8 TEE 4. 3 XS X0. 8 g
7 G5304-172-000 AUXILIARY PRESET PLATE BWEYZULY ME 1
8 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 TR M2 i.=2. 5 6
g G5305-172-000 AUXILIARY PRESET LINER BEIYUEY MEDIF 5

10 (55306-172-000 PRESET PACKING Uy ROy 1
T4 G5307-172-0A0 PRESET FITTING PLATE TUEY FRFTFIC T T
12 (G5308-172-000 CAM FOLLOWER RAIL AL x0T =)l 2
13 SL-6041642-TN SCREW EEAERATNRIL - 6
14 (5308-172-000 SHAFT HOLDING BOX SUPPORT ATA FHiSRHEE R 2
15 SL-6041092-TN SCREW BEEAEREIURIL - b
18 G5310-172-000 SEIDE SHAFT HOLDING BOX Ao F=ED5a 7
17 SE-5057492-TN BOLT EFFEIFRATUNIL - 4
18 §B-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING 254 PR 4
18 G5311-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT A5 FE Z
20 SM-8050602-TF SCREW M5 1.=6 tEHhL M5X0. 8 L=6 4
71 G5312-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT SUPPUKRT A5 FEZA [
2z SL-6051002-TN BOLT EEFEFATURIL 8
23 G5313-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT RUBBER A5 RS/ — 4
24 35352-171-000 MEMORY, RIGHT mREED B 2
25 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND 2 1
—Z6 400-93180 SETPLATE FERTES T
27 SL-6040642-TN BOLT EHMNIRATURIL - 10
28 400-93297 GAUGE F—3 2
29 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW Fo T2 vFERD 2
30 (G5810-172-000 GAUGE NUT F—3Fw b 2
31 G5335-T72-000 SET PLATE SUFFORT T FE=A 1
3z SL-6041092-TN SCREW EeRERETuRIL ~ 4
33 (35336-172-000 SET PLATE SUPPORT ARM tw MMRIZA B 1
34 SL-6051292-TN BOLT EfHFETAruRiL - 2
35 (35337-172-000 SET PLATE FULCRUM ARM v MEERR 1
35 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 TESEIEIL M & T
37 G5216-172-000 ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT bl 1
38 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EfELbE 7 1
39 WP-0621016-SH WASHER Tars 1
40 ¥ PA-1001016-A0 AIR CYLINDER {DIA10-10ST) IFP=—24 (107R—10S8T7.) 1
a1 PC-0705060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER TSRO RFO—S T
42 165-56300 ROD END Ow bI RS 1
43 SL-6041642-TN SCREW BEMNERETURIL - 1
44 (G5338-172-000 SET PLATE CYLINDER SHAFT Ty MR U 1
45 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFILEDHE 3 1
45 BJ-3040405-04 ELEOW UNION TR A I
47 G5343-172-000 VACUUM HOSE, A JFa—ALR—2 A 1
48 (55348-172-0A0 HOSE HOLDER ASM. R—2RIBR4E 1
49 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 A RUEARX M4 X0, 7 L=10 2



8. PRESET COMPONENTS (2)
JUtw SR (2)

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & Qty
1 G5314-172-000 PRESET SHAFT HOLDING BOX Uty MEIZETE 1
2 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEERATURILE 3
3 G5315-172-000 PRESET SHAFT HOLDER Uiy NS 2
4 400-96949 PRESET ARM ASM. Zutw NRENE 1
5 137-41806 CHANGE-OQVER ROLLER ez O0—5 1
5 TI0-41700 ROLLER 0 T
7 % PA-3205002-00 AIR CYLINDER (DIA32-50ST) IP—-2YA (327—-503T.) 1
8 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 4 i b 2
9 PA-9000420-00 KNUCKLE JOINT eliFwaLdaAs 1

10 PX-9060040-00 SWITCH CLAMP (DIA32) A wFREHDEE (3 208) 3
17 G5341-172-000 RETURN VALVE BOG ERIUL IR T
12 G5342-172-000 RETURN VALVE FITTING PLATE 1598 UL TG R i
13 SL-6051082-TN 8OLT EmEAATuL - 2
14 SM-9052003-SC SCREW M5 L=20 FERIL S ‘ 1
15 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 FAESvh MBX0. 8 3 1
16 G5IT7-172-000 PRESETCYLINDER ARM TUEY U FER 1
17 SM-B062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 FAErRmiLE M6 L =25 1
18 WP-0641601-SC WASHER FEEHPER M6 1
19 5318-172-000 PRESET CYLINDER BASE Uty R U Ss 1
20 SL-6041292-TN SCREW EEAEFAATUNIL a
71 G5336-172-000 SET FLATE SUPPORT ARM T AR I
22 SL-6051282-TN BOLT BEAEREFURI - 2
23 G5337-172-000 SET PLATE FULCRUM ARM 2y MRS 1
24 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 EEHSMER M4 1
25 G5216-172-000 ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT A 1
78 RE-G700000-K0 E-RING 7 EEEDHE 7 1
27 WP-0621016-SH WASHER TE i
28 * PA-1001016-A0 AIR CYLINDER (DIA10-10ST) IF—YUF (1040—-108T.) i
29 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ar—KE3v hO-5 1
30 165-56300 ROD END Ow pI/ s 1
3 B-5041642-TN SCREW EEfN=/Aarunb - T
32 (35338-172-000 SET PLATE CYLINDER SHAFT trw MR T8 1
33 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFihE 3 1
34 GMC-16007000 START VALVE FITTING PLATE FEI UL T HEE 1
35 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EE&HERBIUERL 2
36 PV-0105030-00 VALVE BURIZ LT z
37 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N—=231ZF> 4 XM5 4
38 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION ZbRa=A 3
39 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DRy FHES 4
40 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FETHILE M4 X 0.7 L=25 2
A WP-0430801-50C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 TEE 4. XSG X 0. 8 7
42 400-16846 PRESET CYL FWD SW ASSY JUtw b SERE SWER i
43 % 400-16847 PRESET CYL MID SWASSY TUtzw SR SWEE 1
44 4 400-16848 PRESET CYL BKWD SW ASSY TPUtzw MU FHRB SWAE 1

- 18 -



9. PRESET COMPONENTS (3)
Uty MR (3)

- 17 -



REF.NO

NOTE PARTNO

DESCRIPTION

1 G5319-172-000 HOLDING BASE, LEFT Jutw NERdE () i
2 (55320-172-000 HOLDING BASE, RIGHT TUtw MEFEIE (B) i
3 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BEEAETETL - 2
4 (5322-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING SHAFT TUtw MR 2
5 B2519-850-0A0 LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUSTASM. 0BRSS 4 1
3 RE-0600000-K0 EHINGG E FELLHim o z
7 G5321-172-000-A PRESET ADJUSTING SHAFT HOLDER Tty FEREEREE 2
8 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEfERATRmRILE 8
9 (5323-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING NUT FUizw MERT 2
10 (G5324-172-000-A PRESET ADJUSTING NUT GUIDE Utz FEEFw M E 2
K| S-6041082-TN SCREW BERE AL B [
12 (G5325-172-000 PRESET STOPPER, LEFT TJUutwy ANt () 1
13 G5326-172-000 PRESET STOPPER, RIGHT TRy bR RwIC (&) 1
14 SL-6041082-TN SCREW EEAEABIIV R 4
15 G5009-172-000 STOPPER RUBBER AbwRIA 2
16 S6040842- TN SGREW M4 =8 BEEfT ABab - 2
17 (5327-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING PULLEY TUw NEET— 2
18 SM-B040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 flarety 4
19 G5328-172-000 PULLEY SPAGER = ZAR—t 2
20 (G5328-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING BELT U BRI~ 1
Z1 (35330-172-000 EXTENSION SHAFT SUFFORT TUE v MR~ 1!
22 G5331-172-000 ADJUSTING EXTENSION SHAFT Ty MEEER 1
23 PS-0300762-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 AUz 3X V8 1
24 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEfRErRAETukiL b 2
25 G5332-172-000 PRESET CHARACTERISTIC SUPPORT Uy MERIA 1
L) SE-5040852-TN BOLT B E AL~ Z
27 (G5333-172-000 PRESET CHARACTERISTIC JURwy HMEER 1
28 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ESHEFAEIURIV - 2
29 HX-D015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) T w? 2
30 $S1-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ESdEEuMal M4 L =8 2
3 G5345-{72-000 BLOWER JOINT JOUEEF T
32 G5344-172-000 VACUUM HOSE, B IFa—ALR—2Z B 1
33 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER IFUwE 1
34 SM-6033052-TP SCREW AR 4
35 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 FhEs 3. 1 X5 9X0.7 4
38 400-36400 VECUUM_CHANGE_CYLINDER_BRACKET™ MRSHIER Y U/ TR0 4K T
37 SL-6041002-TN SCREW EEftERERL b 2
38 400-40251 CYLINDER_BOSS DU F—RA i
39 400-40252 STOPPER_RUBBER Abwi—3i— 1
40 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FETRILE M4 X0, 7 L=25 1
1 WPF-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X8X0.5 FEE &4, 3 XK9X0.8 1
42 400-93408 ASSY_FILTER_BOX T IR A8 1
43 5L-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEFAELMAL M4 L =8 4
44 ¥ GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT FAIWEF—T LA 1
45 GMC-100050A0 TOP COVER ASM. 3B 1
FT3 GMCZ10067000 METAL FTTTINGS TErHSEE Z
47 SM-1030801-5C SCREW M3 L=8 Mivia M3 X0. 5 L=8 8
48 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 Hme 3, 2X7X0.5 4
49 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 FEFvs M3 X0, 5 1 4
50 G5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE K a—LEmEE 1
LY G5176-136-000 HAOSE BAND h—A R 3
52 B4420-373-000 CUSHION B way 4
53 B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD FEJA B 4
54 $M-8063002-TN SCREW MS L=30 FAETRLE M6 L =30 4
55 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 FRESE MB 4
56 WP-0651636-5C WASHER Ry )
57 (5309-164-000 SCALE BEbh i
58 G5136-172-000 BLOW PIPE JOo—1R17 1
59 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 Ikl M4 X0, 7 L=4 2
60 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 k&t MBEX0. 8 L=8 1
61 BC-0126010-0C SPEED CONTROLLER AE—FIO27r0—2 1
B2 PJ-0320500-08 NIPPLE R—RAw A 1
63 G5137-172-000 BLOW PIPE HOLDER O TRLS 2
64 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AR M4AX0. 7 L=6 2
65 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEe M4 2
56 WP-0430807-5C WASHER 2.3X6X0.8 e 4. 3X9X0. 8 7
67 (36951-172-CAQ HITAGHI POWER CORD COMPL. By JO7PEED— FRaR 1
68 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND =T eV 3
69 * HX-0D06500-0B CABLE BAND SR 1
70 * £J-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION AkL—bta=F 1

_'§8_



10. PRESET COMPONENTS (4)
Uty bEER (4)

_']9_



REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 2 Oty
1 400-93185 SUB CLAMP BASE BIT230T~—2R 1
b SL-6040892-TN BOLT B Er AL - 2
3 400-93217 SUB BASE LINER YIR—-ASAF— 2
4 400-93188 SLIDER GUIDE RSAT—HA 1 1
5 40083187 SHAFT ParAN 1
[ CSI000BET-TP THRAUST COLLAR ASAFE D=10 W=8 H
7 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 Il M5 X0 B L =86 4
B 400-93186 SUB CYLINDER PRESSER PLATE SFVUIRIR 1
9 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEEAGEFR AU 2

10 * 400-93184 SUB CLAMP A HIOSTA 2
T A BOLT EERErEIri []
12 400-28012 SPRING RlLift 2
13 * $D-0800426-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl 0=8 H=4. 2 2
14 400-83182 LINK BASE A Y aR—2 A 1
15 SL-8051092-TN BOLT BRI EFRTUL H
15 PA-TOD0503-AT TYLINDER FEDLIUE T
17 400-93194 LINK B Ui B 1
18 §D-0800408.TP SHOULDER SCREW B2 D=8 H=4 1
19 400-93194 LINK SHAFT A Ul A 1
20 * B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER ERASA FEE 2
b5 * WE-UE31000-50 WASHER MG TEFMNER, M B 7
22 * NM-6050001-§P NUT M5 FEFe MEX0. B 178 2
23 * S$B-1082007-00 BEARING st del il 1
24 ® CS-0800974-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=8 ASAME D=8 W=§g 1
25 PA-1601530-00 AIR CYLINDER TIP3y 2
26 = PA-TeDZ006-A0 AR CYLINDER RRZET E T T
27 400-83182 SUE BASE HIR—2 1
28 5L-6041292-TN SCREW BERGENRBTIL - 2
29 400-83208 SUB_TABLE_PLATE_B H75—-7ILiR B 1
30 S5L-6040882.TN BOLT BRI EFRIURIL 2
el 0003208 SPACER Pt T
32 * SM-6040602.TN BOLT FRATHIL - H
33 400-83207 GLAMP BASE ~—2 1
34 SE-B051692-TN BOLT B EBTURNL 8
35 400-93193 CYLINDER_SUPPORT_PLATE LU SEHR 1
) SM-B055002-TN BOLT Tyl F 4
37 % 400-85621 UPPER CLAMP SENSCR ASSY EoZUIvULE SWEE 1
38 SM-6034502-TP SCREW M3 L=45 FRITHERL S M3 L =45 2
39 SM~4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 HUMAL M4 X0 7 L =8 1
40 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER FEE M4 1
41 400-53137 [Xs} EN T T
42 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FETURIL - 4
43 400-85622 LOWER CLAMP SENSOR ASSY TSI SWIR 1
44 SM-6034502-TP SCREW M3 L=45 ERAEERLE M3 L =45 2
45 SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 =B WUl M4 X0, 7 L=8B 1
a5 T W sinoaKN SPRING WASHER Rl T
47 G5009-172-000 STOPPER RUBBER Arwitdh 1
48 SL-6040842-TN SCREW M4 L=8 BEEFRRTGRL - 1
4% 400-93198 LOWER CLAMP SHAFT SUPPORT TS TR 4
50 SL-8051692-TN BOLT B AruiL 4
51 SL-E05T05-TH BOLT R vy il - L
52 400-93211 BUSHING ¥R Twa 4
53 400-93185 SHAFT IS5 T8 1
54 400-93204 UPPER CLAMP EoSuT 1
55 51-6051252-TN BOLT BERftEF ARl - 4
55 Fleex:kyloEd CLAMP BASE B R e | 4
57 o 400-93202 RUBBER CLAMP 2S 7T 6
58 SL-8040892-TN BOLT B - 8
) C5-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=g ZSARE O=12 wW=9 2
80 SM-8050592-TF SCREW bRl M5 L =5 4
51 E00-53196 ROCKING ARM TRELER T
62 SM-60516G2-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ATl M5 X0. 8B L=16 1
63 400-83205 LOWER_CLAMP_SUPPORT FoSUTIEH- 1
64 400-53199 CLAMP B o578 4
65 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BRiEsumiutb b~ 8
[ A00-93260 X TUZFHA T
67 SL-6051092-TN BOLT B mIt - 2
68 B4426-771-600 SPRING EHROBS|oWDIFR A 1
89 82561-205-000-A SCREW F a2l 3
70 N5-6110310-SN NUT 14/54-40 AEFvbh 11/64-40 3
k&) CS-1200871-TN TARUST COLCAR D=12 W=8 AOARE D=12 W=8 T
72 85-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L4 tab 11./64—40 L =4 1
73 PC-0105190-00 $SPEED CONTROLLER Z— kI OS5 2
74 400-37126 FOLDING_PLATE_SFRING_A iAdHRlERa A 1
75 400-83420 CLAMP COVER SUPPORT SSUTHI—FR 2
78 * SMB0410UZ- YN BOLT BT un e - 8
77 400-93447 CLAMP_COVER S5 THI— 1
78 SM-0040601-8A SCREW FIRRALG M4 L =8 4
78 400-93419 SUB CLAMP COVER HITo57HhI— 1
80 SL-6040692-TN BOLT EHial 4
Bl * SR-B050502-TF SCREWME =5 B0 H
82 * WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 TEE 8. 2X11.8X0. 8 1
83 * 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AUy o 1
84 * HX.0031400-08 SPIRAL TUBE AL SWFa~T 1
85 * RE-D300000-K0 E-RING 3 E i 3 2
S x 0087755 TYLINDER SHAFT S5 T
B7 * G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER UDOATA R 1
88 * 55009-172-000 STOPPER RUBBER A bwi—1IA 1
a9 * SL-6040842-TN SCREW M4 L=8 BEEFATRMIL - 1
80 * WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 TESIERN M4 ?
EL] * 023635 CYUINDER PIN TUPERED T

~ 20 -



11. AIR COMPONENTS
L%

V8]

N

34

36

.._2]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 % 400-93296 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASSY ¥hEEEA 8 1
2 PV-8150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BEAEITN—2 )
3 PV-1502093-00 § PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 5iR— @i (4)
4 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER o1 Lt (1}
5 SL-6051282-TN BOLT B AATURIL - 4
5% 400-00916 MANIFOLD VALVE A ASM. Rom—I R A E !
7 PV-9156050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BEREFN—2R (1)
8 PV-1562093-00 5 PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 5k~ R (3)
9 PX-0506030-00 SILENCER Hof Lot (1)

10 WP-0531001-5C WASHER EEEHFTER MDD 4
11 NWV-G050007-5C NUT M5 T BTwEr M5 X0, B8 18 4
12 SL-6031092-TN SCREW BEEFETURIL R 2
13 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 TEe 3. 2X7X0.5 2
14 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 FEBFwhk M3X0. 5 18 ?
15 PV-1305360-00 AlRR OPERATE VALVE TP — LT 14
18 SL6031292-TN BOLT EENEABTV - g
17 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TRz F Y ?
18 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 TRIZFY B XMB 2
19 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION FAC S B ¥ b4
20 400-14272 ASSY_REGULATOR Lo l—o48 1
27 % PF-0552160-A0 FILTER REGULATOR TAIELEIL—S (D
22 PJ-3090852-02 DOUBLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW  #JIL 0S5 1 = )—5)LTJLA (1)
23 PJ-0425200-01 ELBOW ERWTE (TILR) (2)
24 PJ-0252000-04 PLUG wi-io) (1)
25 PJ-0505252-01 TEE THEE T (1
26 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIFPLE} BEEFE vl €8]
27 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 =72 (1)
23 SL-6061692-TN BOLT EEATERAtIL - 2
29 WP-0641601-SC WASHER EEFHHEN M6 2
30 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 ATV MBS 2
3 PI-3090052-04 SOCKET T 1
32 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE M—AZv I 1
33 400-44823 AIR_GUN ITrP—H 1
34 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 N—"31"F 1
35 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE H—IFa—7 1
36 BT-0800501-E8 VINYL TUBE Fa— 1
37 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND It K 4
a8 HX-0028200-00 BAND JCs R 4
30 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION AblL—pkazZd 1
40 PJ-3080800-03 Y-UNION BRI HAVTAg 1
FE| BLA047587-5C SCREW BEETEENNGG 1
42 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DT UR—R & 10.5
43 BT-0600401-E0 TURE Fa-—7J 10
44 BT-0600401-£8 TUBE ) 12.4
45 BT-0400251-E0 TUBE HOSE, CLEAR MUDTLFFi—T FEBY 6
45 BT-0400251-CH TUBE HOSE, YELLOWISH WIS LFFI—T B G
47 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE SLEHR—R B 6
48 BT-0400251-ED TUBE HOSE, GREEN LA UR—R &8 6
49 BT-0400251-EE TUBE HOSE, RED RUOLAFI—T & )
50 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW DS IR—2 & 6
5T % 300-85510 AIRVALVE CORD ASSY BE I~ 5 I
52 % 400-16685 AIR BLOW VALVE ASSY IFJ7O—ERHE 1
53 HX-0015000-0F CABLE GLIP T—=ThoUw 2

- 22 -



12. FRAME COMPONENTS
BRERRIFR

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-15224 ASSY_BED_BASE_ACF Ry pR~2 ACF 4B 1
2 400-15141 BED_BASE_ACF Ry hAN—Z ACE {1
3 400-08977 RUBBER C BSIRIAA0 (3
4 400-08978 RUBBER D BSR4 D (1
5 E2002-855-000 Z STOPPER RUBBER Z A widh (13
6 13700804 AINGE FIN ET ¥3]
7 SM-8060612-TP SCREWMSE L=6 It MB L =6 (2)
8 400-04160 BED_REAR_COVER Ny RE#AHHIT— (1)
9 5M-6040802-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAERRILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 (2)

10 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS'Y ~y RJ7UE—4 BiA (1)
T HM-G005500-10 FILTER TP HIAILE 9]
12 5M-1043001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 miva; M4 X 0. 7 L=30 (2)
13 HM-0003800-A0 FINGER GUARD B~ K (1)
14 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FATHILS M4 X0, 7 L=86 {2)
15 HX-D015000-0A CABLE CLAMP S—=Jo U w {1}
16 400-05495 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY TEA YT (1}
17 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE BRI vFE (1}
18 400-03486 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASS'Y B2RAvFI— K8 (1}
19 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER FLAA wF ) (1)
20 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM REA{ vFH (1)
Z7 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCHARM SHAFT B2 wF Bl 3]
22 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING T2 vFELIFR (1)
23 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT T4 wFItHiE (1)
24 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Feulhalb M2 L=12 (2)
25 $8-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 AFRL 9/84—40 |.=4. 5 (23
3 EA-S500B01-00 CABLE BAND RERI [§D)]
27 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4 L=8 AARHLE M4X0. 7 L=6 {(2)
28 400-11013 HOOK_OIL_COVER HmpsiR 1
29 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 FATURILE MG L=10 1
30 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 i D=8X4. 5 1
39 SM-60B7002- TP HEXAGON BOLT AT ORIL I1
3z SM-60B6052-TP SCREW MB L=60 TARTMILE MBXL =186 1
33 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 WEE &, 1 X 18 5X2 20
34 NM-5080001-SD NUT M8 AEBFvi MB 1® 28
35 DBO5B-555-B00 RUBBER CUSHION (B) T ABAF 3 ILE 4
36 WE-0621076-SH WASHER EEE Z
37 400-06314 HINGE_BUSH b T g 2
38 400-95631 HINNGE PLATE A VAR A 1
39 400-95632 HINNGE PLATE B bV B 1
40 SM-6061002-TP SCREWMS L=10 AARMILE M6 L=10 4
| EA-TSO0ET <00 CABLE BAND mRN P T
42 HX-0052100-00 STICKER AFvh— 2
43 262-30408 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER SIETS IR 3
44 S1-6040892-TN BOLT BEAHEFRETURI - 1
45 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR FE ik i
B 400-17014 PRESET LEDSWASSY JUEY R LEDSWHE T
47 400-95625 BACK GUARD #wEH— R 1
48 400-95629 FRONT GUARD SUPPORT REPHIEENEER 1
49 400-95630 FRONT GUARD iz H—F 1
50 WP-0852086-SC WASHER Mg TEE 4
L3 SL6067292-TN SUREW EET e aAmIb - L
52 400-39255 SUPPORT PLATE TED &F—LRR 3
53 SM-B063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 WEERFIEHRL 4
54 SM-6062002-TP SCREWMS L=20 sAantIle M8 L =20 b4
55 400-96912 AC RUBBER HTIA 5
56 ¥ A00-04326 BTTSPACER BTT SPACER 3
57 * 400-04325 POSITIONING_PLATE_BASE POSITIONING PLATE BASE 1
58 * SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 ERls M4 L=t2 2
59 * WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 WESEHNEH, M4 2
60 * 400-11319 THROAT_PLATE_BASE_SPACER HiFH AN 2
] ¥ 300-57865 CARRIER GUIDE T &EDIR 1
62 * SM-1040652-TP SCREW mHRE M4 L =5 5 4
63 * 400-11820 WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER_ACF #=bif ACF 1
64 * WP-0531000-8F WASHER M5 FETMNEAR MB 2
65 * SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ABFRIL - P4
(3] ® 00113718 THROAT_PLATE_BASE_GOVER_ACFE §WmEA/— ACF 1
67 ® 400-93215 BOBBIN COVER ASSY R h—8 1
68 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =5 Bk 11.64-40 L =5 {1
69 137-04002 HINGE SPRING ENN—bIlER (N
70 137-06304 BOBBIN CASE INDICATION LABEL mE T —2ERZ NI (1
77 40093274 BOBBIN COVER REZAIT— [
72 137-03805 HINGE PIN Er AV A e r (1}
73 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE EhHI—y (1)
74 * 400-11893 SWITCH_COVER 2A wFH)— 1
75 * SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 L=5 Ittt M4 L =5 2

_24_



13. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BEMR v o AR

__25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #01 400-85682 CONTROL BOX B ASSY BERAvIABE 1
2 #02 400-85624 CONTROL BOX A ASSY Ry X AKE 1
3 400-94018 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER BRI 7 A HIEE (1)
4 400-94018 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER BEMR Y7 AR (1)
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EREENl M4 L =8 (6)
[ SL-4040851-8C SCREWMZ [=8 EEEg el M4 L =8 (4}
7 M3801-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE BEA Y 7 ZRHIFR (0
8 SL-6083002-TN SCREW EEfEAATRIL - (4}
9 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEHHER M8 (4)

10 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 FEFVERE M8 13 (8)
X M#206-461-000 WASHER JLFEES (4]
12 400-85688 MAIN PCB C ASSY MAINZERCH (1
13 S1.-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEF~JRC M4 L =8 (3)
14 HX-B033900-0K SPACER At (4)
15 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDCER A (1)
18 S-40640867-5C SCREWWMA =3 BEEREG~TRE M4 L =8 (57
i7 HX-0033900-0L, SPACER Zi—1 (5}
18 * H0i 400-85630 FLT-S PCB B ASSY FLT~SHERBM (1}
kL 51.-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEREEIRL M4 L =8 (6}
20 HX-0033900-00 " STUD EFI— (6}
3| NW-3040520-5C NOTW4 JSUIRNETFYE M4 (3]
22 400-15534 IO PCB ASSY | /O ZiFE 1}
23 $1-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=g BEAEEMas M4 L =8 {8)
24 400-85607 IfQ PCB PLATE |~ O EARERTR (1)
25 HX-0033900-00 STUD BRI (8)
75 NM-3040520-SC NUTHZ TSUTHEF YR M4 )]
27 $1-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEASHMRL M4 L =8 (3
28 400-85596 PWR PCB ASSY PWR Ei7ig (1)
29 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ESHEE~Wt M4 L =8 (4}
30 400-85608 PWR PCB PLATE PWR EEREMY R (1)
37 HX-0033800-00 STOD ER— (4]
az NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TISVINEFYE M4 (3
33 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEHEE~IN20 M4 L =8 (4)
34 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TP uE—4—41 2y
35 KiM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR T/H— K (1)
RIS S[-40435571-5C SCREW B g aaG (€D
37 NM-3040520-5C NUT M4 JIUUfEFYE M4 (4>
38 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 HANRUELAZX M3 X0, 5 L=30 (4)
39 400-85608 FAN MOTOR BRAGCKET FPSE—ETSH v (1)
40 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ESHEE~UML M4 L =8 (2}
F.E| HX-0040700-00 BUSH PER ay
42 178-4500% CORD FITTING PLATE d—RikshiR (1)
43 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FruibiELAZ M4 X0, 7 L=10 ()
44 #01 400-85679 POWER CORD 1P ASSY NRoO—J—F1 ¢ 48 (1)
45 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT—-SDC O—KS# (1)
46 400-85681 PWR CORDASSY e 1— N8 (&3]
47 400-05346 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC—-MAIN O-FSiH (1)
48 400-85611 MAIN-I/O CORD ASSY MAIN- § 7 03—F (1)
49 E9809-603-000 STICKER {LARGE) AT w g (K) (4)
50 * E9607-603-000 STICKER {SMALL) AT wi— () (1)
L] CM-2007000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE N—227JL &N
52 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE “¥—2 3S~)U S (1)
53 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TAt R (3)
54 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F—AT—2 (1}
55 4D0-03458 - MASK SEAL TRTY—Ib (15)
56 * #01 400-90588 REACTOR Tr 75— ]
57 #02  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASSY FLT~S8SDC O—KpP#E (1)
58 400-85680 DC PWR CORD ASSY D C BERch#]— 48 (1)
59 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BERvIR £1)
60 * 01 5L-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 [FhEsdEr-udalt M4 L =8 (2)
3] BI04 08T-5C SCREWMA =10 BrRCELLMa XD, 7 L=10 93]
82 #02 400-51320 FLT-T PCB B ASSY FLT-TEHB48 (1)
) #02 400-85629 POWER CORD 3P ASSY KO—3—F3 08 (1)
84 #02 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BEBRSNL3 (X (1}
65 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 SE)TVE 150 {23
8B * H01 400-85633 Al i F1— [A )]
67 $1-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 [FRESHEElL M4 L =8 (1)
88 KX-0000003-20 BUSH Jwia (2)
69 ME640-510-00A CABLE CLIP S—=TloUws (2)
70 400-17822 PANEL JOINT CORD ASSY JURI LR O 4R 1
71 701 CM-3007003-01 DANGER LABEL{LARGE) BRERES~ILE (R I
72 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 1
73 400-{7821 HEAD FAN JOINT CORD ASSY SREE F AN mhiiD— g 1
NOTE(FE2) #01...FCR 1-PHASE 8388
#02...FCR 3-PHASE ey 2=

-26_




{EIKRIVESR

T

14. CPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
2

._27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @® B Qty
1 % 400-85683 OPERATION PANEL ASSY =) CRIAR 1

2 400-85612 PANEL PCB AC ASSY ICRJLESRR AC $B (1}

3 400-03441 PANEL2 PCB ASS'Y 1)L 2 EATER (1)

4 400-85690 OPERATION_PANEL_SHEET AR =g IR - (1)

5 400-03462 LCD SHEET LCD z¥—H (1)

3 400-03464 OPERATIONBOX UPPER CASE BERYI AT —X @)

7 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. BER w72 TFo—AiR (D

8 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE BERYIATS—2 (1)

9 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET RETRw — (2)

10 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEE ¥—45~Ul, 8 (1)

T M032-580-000 T VOLUWME TONGUE MUI—LDO%RH (4]

12 ST-4031051-SN TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 Syl D=3-24 L=10 {6)

13 HG-0074700-00 LCD MODULE LCD EYa—Ju {1

_28_



15. WIRING DIAGRAM (1) FOR 1-PHASE

BEICRE (1) BEE

dO¥

a0

dki

L 1HD

= &£-IRF

44—

ol gl #E-CAT

B54-C008-114

&-3r4LL

~
o~
—

HOYGAAHE

B9 §-374L088
RW r
® i
™ | -
P RIS
< WL A ....% B _ 2 lgsusra
o A -CHHNSTE] BUREY |47 (4 LD
S A | 2
BEALYFE N o i | wldo 4 -ardne
i . .
o (b 2 | # | T
BL6PATHE= 06N T |
r~ . y
> pun ey — ] E@ [
=431 —
pod 3 .._-w..:z«“_: dr | | weumrea | BS-CH ¥K-008
GEAYHLN hRg < il _ g do¥ o _
: < [F |4 ||
BhraggiayL C— ™ E _ emm|dr e 2R o
244
BaravwibyT [ |# ! -
< [TB _ e [ |
. o [ | & p db
I ﬂ | yeoacee )
_ -
© =] dz EEHD
I Es | B Wznu_m
e [ae | | =
Becapeal [T ﬁ = al
Bigs-2ALL
el g 5ERD
By s-2cccsE [@— T ] . _
1 pu—
5} B — _ A 49z
gmzwinm D _ %
= # Vit
sriey e ] LY ey _
arcacrcobn e — _
b BOA-CLNI-NIVH a0t
s o S o[E R 7]
™~ o -~ _ Fio eiala/e o6t 1-z21-4vfZ0i
Cankar o e " Bgi-C
O Ml T ﬁ ol T w-ny! o E[E ]
mh A ]
e I
8 <OHD) BENT 8| dr
po-rxe] | o [ | o _ []
‘o lmm FYA-CLHI-RIYH o1t
~ 402 | 0z
R T I e Kl e e 8@ | o
™k £ e 1
o~ m_amwd;_@s - | momﬂ_:;_a
|
™ L
S~ T T _

Bdil -C ama |—
265-174

3

o

dE dd

2 o

BYEES-174
4]

HR¥UNd

|hGRE~DOE

§-310f

Bdli-CHBER

¢l S T—

- 29 -~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &= & Qty
1 400-85682 CONTROL BOX B ASSY BERvIAD#E 1
2 400-85588 MAIN PCB G ASSY MA I NEECEE (N
3 400-15534 YO PCB ASSY |~ O iz (1)
4 400-85611 MAIN-I/O CORD ASSY MAIN~ | 0Q3—FKd& (1)
5 400-85681 PWR CORD ASSY BEI—FE (1)
B 00-05407 FAN MOTOR ASSY JFE—5—H 13
7 400-85595 PWR PCB ASSY PWR izt (1}
8 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASSY FLT—SERAS ]
9 400-85680 DC PWR CORD ASSY DC BREe#IO— RE (1)

10 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASSY FLT—-8DCa—~RKPH#H (1)
T 300-00029 SDC PCH A ASSY SDCERAE &8
12 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASSY FLT—-SDCO—KS# {1
13 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASSY SDC—-MAINI—KSH (1)
14 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASSY PP T~~~ (5
15 400-17092 AC POWER CORD 1P ASSY ACEBEI—F1 P 1
16 HA-G0A8200-00 SWITCH AT IF 1
17 400-85679 POWER CORD 1P ASSY NO—-0—-F1 o848 1
18 % 400-85683 OPERATION PANEL ASSY FL—2 a3 UribiA _ 1
19 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN— INT O~ AR 1
20 400-05398 MAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN-— INTJ-FBiE 1
71 400-05309 MAIN-INT CORD OASSY MATN— INT J~FDiH T
22 400-03422 INT PCB ASSY I NT Bi4kid 1
23 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASSY #HEDTE—748 1
24 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASSY EDE—F4E 1
25 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASSY BI EFE—94 1
76 4060-05374 UT TRIMMOTOR AS3Y ERUIDE—5FEH 1
27 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASSY THRUHE—4 1
23 400-04382 SOLENOQID Vi /A K 1
29 400-06261 ASSY_AT_SOLENOGID FEFL S FE 1
30 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASSY ~w R 7P E—4E 1
K| 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY RO RRC/TE 1
32 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASSY EDOBERE A 1
33 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASSY WX _EFEsRTEUH 1
34 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASSY ERUIDERE U 1
a5 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASSY FTREUDERETHE 1
K] HAD-00U5700-0A PHOTO SENSOR PERS ] 1
a7 400-03489 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR ASSY SR URERE 1
38 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —EEIE A v FE 1
39 400-03485 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY T2 wFi8 1
40 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CCORD ASSY AAB S P o — IR 1
1 400-05400 PAUSE SWITCH JO — E— 3 I
42 400-03497 SAFETY SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY 2 SW i TO— MR 1
43 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASSY BEHTIPYE—Y B 1
44 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC Y—iKE—% 1

- 30 -




BVEGLAER .—

e £-3WE I;'
[
||||||||| bl @
BOs5-2 L LBH P e s s e _ i #E-CrT
vl 8
@ ” (age) @] _ i
- 2 g9 o 73 dF t
< WLUYLAD o |dr B ] . i BT o |
Bi-CR4USTY <t FID | Y EE T _nﬁ_ ) |
N B | 0 e |4 -ward d _
LL| I¥HD PERD N
o —-————
2 & [w _ _W §-asit |
01K <o |
b4 CHdbrm _ ] PR
o - [ |354-£ ~30% -114
R [ T AR kL3 _ s.mgﬂw\¥m® o BB ot P = d5 "
“ peasarring g _ ) "L - o <
whcayEGlFe [ _ U] T - R41-C905-1 | gaggio114 —— -
- “Mum _ I ] o .
raygohyT L ——1 1 )
Bé E g “ th_w " d¥i e 48 d9 T
(3]
BARIY¥RATYY mH_|mTA_,| & |3 Ré-24LL it ] - || - — ~
ER) _ 120 m (i
ceappog e |8 _ & o T &vERaas ! !
BEABVEOF P oot | T o~ ._I & o0 _
=+ = BLLKD
Basagnasy [ |- i | — - |
| g,m.mlmnhnmms [
—3niL fLgg43 )
BY&-3 bt @ o _ o .m._lﬁﬂﬁ _C &K"ucw E | | o
o~ - NGNT/T w [N | —
I
Ly arenipaye ] T LT [«] 01 g _
< S L0/ 1-HIVE SEIRD s [ [
T T 5y L L don GLEE _
a 0 e P e L LBl CIRLIALY! ry” % T [] _
) T il e e L _ 9 R I
o -l EIRR el i 7 ETI[4/1 06¢1-2L 1408 m - :
=] ik HDI,P_IMN@m o~ B a3 - [ lowae BBR0/ |
L g #6-2b¥T I LHL-N{VN, o O ~ B6-201L w
— d0g e ¥ b | T |
o IE ¥ o a9 fa _ 0 o e
— BE-2NTYY g ) | b
= ) w : FITT) o a|d¥ I
me-aine] | N a e mvd-cl Gre |
M m_; ) w g LHI-HIYH dog mm | ADPZ-007
(U] o 6l e O #l
™ pe-2emne] o # | ! e goz0p | €
» ) i _
b _M_ Ao AT — |
a o o~ BOBRKIVH I
Gy BY®LKI 1
G 55| S J
m E I~
e i
2 £
7
h 3l

- 31



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 400-85624 CONTROL BOX A ASSY BERYIZ AL 1
2 400-85688 MAIN PCB C ASSY MA | N 33 C 8 (1}
k) 400-85611 MAIN-I{O CORD ASSY MAIN-— | ~02J~F# (1
4 400-15534 IfO PCB ASSY |/ O #iRsE (1)
5 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASSY ZPE—9—8 (1)
3 400-85680 DC PWR CORD ASSY DC EFP#EI—FE [y
7 400-85596 PWR PCB ASSY PWH Eimi8 (1)
8 400-51320 FLT-T PCB B ASSY FLT ~TERBE (1)
9 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASSY FLT—-SDC3—FKEP# (1

10 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASSY FLT—-SDCO—KS# (1)
11 400-00029 SDCPFCBAASSY SODCERAE ¥3)]
12 400-85681 PWR CORD ASSY BRI I FHE {1}
13 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC-MAIN I—RS#H (1}
14 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASSY P E—5—8 (1}
15 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH RAwF 1
18 400-17037 ACPOWER CORD 3P ASSY ACERI—F3I FiE I
17 400-8562% POWER CORD 3P ASSY IRO—2—K3 ¢ 48 1
18 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC Y—RE—% 1
19 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN— INTO—NFA$ 1
20 400-05398 MAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN— INTJ3—KB# 1
Z1 400-05399 MAIN-INTTORD D ASSY MATN = TNT =FD#&E T
22 400-85683 OPERATION PANEL ASSY FAR =23 IRV 1
23 400-03422 INT PCB ASSY I NT B8 i
24 40005371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASSY SHEDT—44E 1
25 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASSY EHE—548 1
76 40005373 CLAMP MOUTOR AS3Y WX EFE—FH 1
27 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASSY EEbE—-58 1
28 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASSY TREOE—FA 1
29 400-04382 SOLENOID WD AV /o R 1
30 4060-06261 ASSY_AT_SOLENOID REFVL /A 1
3 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASSY HRJ7 J+—% AR 1
32 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY HHED RS/ HE 1
33 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASSY EOhRESE YR i
34 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASSY R LIFESsE U 1
35 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASSY RO EEE TR 1
38 400-05381 ETTRIM SENSOR ASSY THRUDRR T 1
37 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY B|UO A ARSI B4R 1
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR E N N ey 1
39 400-03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A HinNassa 1
40 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —I5ELE SWHE 1
47 400-05400 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASEY —  —GEIF SWHE—RE 1
42 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY T2 oW 1
43 400-03497 SAFETY SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY e SW oo 3— RiE 1
44 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASSY ER 77— BER 1

_32_




17. WIRING DIAGRAM (3)
TERFE (3)

1 /0%KE
11—
cH103
JTAG | 8P
3 2| CHIBS
I_l__ CH222— — l— —
FRVO N FSHH 3 STK2 s RE
0H223| 0 30P
RFYAVGYISER F 3 STK. ONT | 2
Lo e 2
cydeRa-FBR
4
PRE. LED
PRE. LEp BHZRO p—
FUocwhLEDS W g's_nm_‘_' —
i
m G221 }
Sty 2 i"‘RK SN :35
[— |
6 :
7 cuzn! I
REBAL TR E’ [ T T ) i 2
8 I
[T H212 i
3
wsnaeyyg S0 L3 BFEED ‘.—i—5
b=t | LT
CH213
3 B
Futy by uSHESNE [} | PRE.FF = | $
31|0 pRE, rR ChE 4 .
Fuewbyyosuusve [t . u ;
1 I
Ch21s
3
Futskyyygsmsg [ 8 | PRE.WE g ; 14
CH21¢&
RaENL yussHE [ oL HOV.O8 o i 23
1
CH217 |
\ 26
25k RAYFR 2} START R i
4 i |
CH218
—HREE L vFR D:fj 2 | chu.sn oy | . 29
|
15 cuzatl I
2 17
EosuFuuvasne [} | urr. sx gy I |
16
3 | Ly, swthE3Y I 20
FoouTyisdsn i : - ™ i

- —
uyﬂnx:-mﬁ_]
1

7

18
|
cH107
5P 5 L
sH106 g9
—1  =Es2-FE [
2 1| (VT FHoY. 611 : FUesbEARRES
4 | e
E ! (VT VACU. VAL @ WEHTES
& i i [valecLe. oL REESTUTRRE
19 I | [TE|PUSH. DWH : Fosrr-THRER
L : [VE|sTK.6L2 BRI
34P
e ! VT lmov. oL PETTIR 2
LI ' [TT|PUSHER P -RRH
22 | : Ve |UPR. CL EFSUFREH
z4 | o] --
| | [va|LwR. L FoFwIREH
H224
L L feun. oL s70-uait |
16 | I 1 I7F0-TEHE
I —®=PRE. LED 20
— b o i — —
CR110
12 =
#eppt———-—-——— - L =B34k (+24Y)
IRT2
cHITI
1m= =
glepf - - L e mSAR(42AY)
RIS
CH1i1Z
It -
wlarp———— - —— - M AL
RN
CH113
it =
2Pt ——— S w-AFLE (V)
(RN
GH114
azp-—————————: | BANUAL GOUNTER
CHi0B
3P | REISEHTFR
CRiO0D
4P | RESENTFE

| EYEFYS LT SEXE
| EXTEFY-LTFETT

-~ 33 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = & Qiy
1 400-15534 /O PCB ASSY | /O EiFiE 1
2 400-16853 SENSOR JOINT CORD B ASSY T g K B 4B 1
3 400-16851 STACKERZ2 CYL SW ASSY HHWIUS SWEE 1
4 400-16850 STACKER CNT CYL SW ASSY AFwh U4 SWER i
5 400-17014 PRESET LEDSW ASSY JUeYwk LEDSWE 1
5 A00-16645 SPACEREC AR=HTEC I
7 400-16842 CARRIER ORG SENSOR ASSY WEESE 9 1
8 400-16843 CARRIER DECEL SENSOR ASSY WeEE YR 1
9 400-16846 PRESET CYL FWD SW ASSY TULwy U YERE SWHE 1

10 400-16848 PRESET CYL BKWD SW ASSY Uty R UUSEE SWIE 1
T 400-16847 PRESET CYCMID SWASSY TUEy U0 SWHE T
12 400-16849 CARRIER MOV CYL SW ASSY WEHELUY SWEB 1
13 400-16844 START SWITCH ASSY AT— A wFHE 1
14 400-15562 PAUSE SWITCH ASSY —BEIER A v T i
15 400-85621 UPPER CLAMP SENSCR ASSY L5704 SWER 1
16 400-85622 [OWER CLAMP SENSOR ASSY IV PBVEREYE 1
17 400-85613 SENSOR JOINT CORD A ASSY ORI — R A 1
18 400-85618 CARRIER MOTOR e 1
19 400-85610 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY BHHI— R4 1
20 400-16685 AIR BLOW VALVE ASSY I7 JO~BEiFh4E 1

_34_



18. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (1)
fTEERER (1)

IGCZ0

_35_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & R Qty
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG RIS 1
2 ¥ 400-15430 TIMING_GAUGE_ACF AR TT—TF ACFEF 1
3 400-09148 BOBBIN e 1
4 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT FHoE LS 1
5 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS Eozw 1
6 22933006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE FoA— (K) 1
7 223-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE KD 18— () 1
8 225-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL FS)8— () 1
9 MAI-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1) +ERLEL (No. 1) i

10 J1086-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY FEEZI 1
T GCT-02904000 SPANNER NEEAIG (2. 5 MM} T
12 GCT-02905000 SPANNER TEEZING (2 MM) 1
13 * 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 RELYF (1. B) 1
14 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A2 3,8 1
15 B2702.047-M00-A  KNIFE 5/3 AX B8 1
15 MDP-5J0B1102 NEEDLE DEXEH TI2 HOPXHE HF17T43-2 I
17 400-04255 ASSY_UTT_TRIMMER UTT hUN-—38 1
18 400-04311 BT_TREMMER BT RUT— 1
19 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR HENE 1
20 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NG,1(600CC) FILwIAFAILNO. 1 (600 CC) 1
i Ji087-000-000 CICER e L T
22 G5134-172-000 CLAMP CUSHION, LARGE IS Towiras (K) 2
23 % G5135-172-000 CLAMP CUSHION, SMALL ST oway (N 2
24 G5138-172-000 CLAMP TABLE LINER DS ITFIWSAF 1
25 G5302-172-000 PRESET TABLE LINER JuRy =TSS4 F 5
76 A00-52047 ASEY SAFETY PLATEE TEIJL-TEHB T
27 400-49424 SAFETY PLATE BASE T2 T — hR—2 {1}
28 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE QT | (1}
29 S1-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 BEEHAEE~URG M4 L =8 (2)
30 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FETURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 (1)
31 262-34005 VINYL COVER B LRI — T
32 400-06323 JUK! GREASE A TUBE YepTU—2 A Fa—T 1
33 G5347-172-0A0 PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE ASM. Uty MEEENL FIL () 1
34 G5347-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE TUtzw NEEEN R (1
35 (55348-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE BOSS Uty BB FILIRR (1}
36 P5-0300162-KH BPRING PIN 3X16 ATGTTET 3 X186 ]
37 * #01  400-92733 PH=MARKER <—h— 1
38 400-96356 MARKING LIGHT R TS (1)
39 400-95357 MARKING LIGHT PIPE A Nk IS4 AT A {2)
40 400-95359 MARKING LIGHT PIPE C Tk TBLNIA T C (1}
| 400-36360 MARKING LIGHT PIPE CLAMP A N—ETTSA N A IS5 A 17
42 SL-6041492-TN SCREW EBEAEAREIURIL - (2}
43 400-96361 MARKING LIGHT PIPE CLAMP B N—F% 054 A TFo5 7B (3)
44 400-96362 MARKING LIGHT PIPE CLAMP C I—h U ITSABRA TSI (1)
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IR (2)
48 G5309-164-000 SCALE & (77
47 400-85684 CONTROL BOX ACCESORY B ASSY BEERRE B 8 1
48 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A ra—X S5 A (1)
49 HF-0013040-P0 FUSE 4A Ea—X 4 A (1)
50 HE-0013031-55 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 ba—X 3. 15 A (1)
5 AFTT030002-00 FUSE ZA {220/230V) EEE 21— &)
52 40D-15521 DECLARATION 2= (1)
53 ¥ 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)ASM. {B{EFEBRfgH4% B #8 (1)
54 51-4052581-SC SCREW M5 L=25 fiZorall 2
55 HX-0028200-00 BAND JAWA N 1
56 * JI0B6-6H0-000 HEXAGONAL WHRENCHREY BRI T T
57 * 400-96850 SAFETY MANUAL AG-172N-1790 TETER 1
58 * 400-97821 SPACER A A= A 3
59 * 400-97822 SPACER B 2A—H B 3
60 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A2Ja#X~Ygr —h 1
NOTE(GESD ) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS FIVIVER

- 36 -



19. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2)

NERER (2)

- 37 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qiy
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. FITEHRE GO 1
2 400-62684 SPOOL PIN ASM. FEZE (1) (1)
3 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER HEEENIES (2)
4 229-31000 SPOOL PIN HREEETE (2}
5 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER FhEs 5. 1 X9, 2X1. 3 (2)
5 NM-6050001-52  NUT M5 ATV E MBS 3]
7 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT HRUTEBHEE (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FRUTEREIL {1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM HUTE (1)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER SYTE (L) (1
T 7I8-37307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT T CIEREE 9]
12 SM-4051405-SE =~ SCREW M5 L=14 HAUAL M5 L =14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFTvh MBS (2)
14 229-30308 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER HRUTE (F) (1
15 228-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. HUTE () {1)
6 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION NETRDMZvIas/ 17y
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ABEERITI {2y
18 NM-6180511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 FREFwb M1B68X 1.5 13 {2}
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 EES (23
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER EhEE 16. 4 X 26. BX3. 2 (1)
21 SM-B0B1610-5C  SCREW MB =16 EMNRG M6 L=16 - #))]
22 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. ARUTHREAR (38) 1

__88_



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERRUA

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{0Obsocleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TOEFAE, #2Rev. No. BEZEECERW,
BHOBREABVEEOBAE, HIRSNERETH, JTEATEIT, 40093319

No.1548-01]- - -Rev. No.

*A:Added partsElfS/D:0bsoleted partsHlBE¥&E/E:ErratumiliE

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. )
No. E No. = F * |No. B INo. fh &
D 00 2 27|1SL-6041092-TN A 01 2 27 1SL-6041282-TN
A 01 2 631400-87641
A 01 2 64:400-96868
Al 01 2 65| G5453-161-000
)] 00 4 11400-15611 A 01 4 11400-97632
D 00 4 3/65003~172~00¢C A 01 4 3(400-97849
D 00 4 5165037-172-00¢ A 01 4 5(400-97633
D 00 4 35| SM-1030801-8C A 01 4 35 |SK-1031001-S8¢C
D 00 4 57 1SM-1030801-8¢C A 01 4 57 |SMH-10310601-8C
D| 00 4 81 |SM-4041091-8¢C Al 01 4 81|SL-6040882-TN
A 0t 4 83 |HX-0015000-0K
A 01 4 84 |CH-3003000~03
D| OO 6 78 i1G5104-172-000 Al 01 6 79|400-97687
Al 01 10 48 |WS-0820002~KHN
D 00 16 4:1G5316-172-04A0 A 0t 16 41400-96949
A 01 18 68 | EA-9500B01-00
A 01 18 69 !/HX-0006500-08B
Al 01 18 TOIPJ-3030600-01
D 00 20 13 |SD-0800296-TP A 01 20 131S8D-0800426-TP

D| 00 20 20| RE-0600000-K0

A | 01 20 20 (B1906-581-000

D |00 20 2114006-931990

Al 01 20 21 |WP-0531000-5D

D |00 20| 22./WS-0410002-KN

A | 01 20 22 |NM-6050001-8P

bjo0o0 20 231400-93203

A 01 20 23|8B-1080007-00

D| 0O 20 24 |SL-60b61092-TN

Al 01 20 24 165-0800971-TP
D] 0O 20 26 |SM-6034502-TP

At 01 20 26 |PA-1602006-A0
D| 00 20 32 |SL-60406082-TN Al 01 20 32 |SM-6040602-TN
D| 0O 20 76 1SL-6041092-TN Al 01 290 76 |SM-6041002-TN

A | 01 20 81|8M-8050502-T°P

Al 01 20 82 |WP-0820516-S8P

Al 01 20 83)1400-23644

_89_



Rev.{PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No.
No B [No. b & No. B WMNo. b &
Al 01 20 84 |HX-0031400-08
Al 01 20 85| RE-0300000-K0O
A 01 20 86 400~-97759
A G1 20 871G60714~880-00¢C
A 01 20 88!6G5009-172-00¢0
Al 01 20 89 |SL-6040842-TN
A 01 20 90 |WP-0430800-~S¢C
A 01 20 971 1400-~-23635
Al 01 24 56400-04326
A 01 24 571400-04325
A 01 24 58|SM-6041200-SFP
A g1 24 59 WP-0430801-S8E
A 01 24 601400-11319
A 01 24 61400-97865
Al 01 24 62 |SN-1040652-TP
A 01 24 63;400~-11320
A 01 24 64 | WP-0531000-SF
Al 01 24 65 /SN-6040802-TFP
Al 01 24 66 400-11318
Al 01 24 671400-93215
A 01 24 741400-11893
A 01 214 75| SM-5040550-TP
00 26 18|1400-00046 A 01 26 181400~-85630
00 26 50|KX-0000003-30
At 01 26 E0|E9607-603-000
00 26 56  HX-0018800-00
A 01 26 56 |1400-90589
00 26 60 |SL.-4041091-58¢
A 01 26 60 |SL-4040881-S¢C
00 26 66 {HN-00149060-00
Al 01 26 66 |400-85633
00 26 67 {HX-00t15100-0A
00 36 13 |JT1066-000-~00A A g1 36 131124-55507
A 01 36 371400-92733
A 01 36 56 |J1066-000-004G
A 01 36 571400-96850
A 01 36 581400-97821
Al 01 36 591400-97822

_40-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

55|

PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
CREE B NO mE B _NO oEE g NO oA g NO
BT-0400251-EA 22 47 | G5008-172-000 2 14 [ G5163-171-000 6 74 | G5336-172-000 16 21
BT-0400251-EB 22 42 | &5008-172-000 2 18 | G5171-136-000 18 50 | 5337-172-000 14 35
BT-04002581-EC 22 50 | G5008-172-000 8 12 | G5176-136-000 14 25§ G5337-172-000 6 23
BT-0400251-ED 22 48 [ G5008-172-000 18 15 | G5176-136-000 18 51| G5338-172-000 14 44
BY-0400251-EE 22 49 | GbH008-172-000 20 47 | ©5201-172-000 12 1| G5338-172-000 16 32
BT-0400254-EH 22 46 | G5008-172-00C 20 88 | G5202-172-000 12 2| G5341-172-000 16 Lkl
BT-0400251-E0 22 45 | G5010-164-000 6 3| G5203-172-000 12 12 | G5342-172-000 18 12
BT-0600401-EB 22 44 | G5016-172-000 2 20 | G5204-171-000 12 42 | G5343-172-000 14 47
BY-0600401-EC 22 43 | G5011-172-000 2 44 | G5204-172-000 12 4 | G5344-172-600 18 32
BT-0800501-EB 22 36 | @5013-172-000 4 34 | G5205-172-000 12 10 | G5345-172-000 18 31
B%123-205-000 18 53 | G5014-172-000 4 7| G5207-172-000 12 16 | (5346-172-0A0 14 48
B1426-771-000 20 68 | G5015-172-000 4 g | G5208-172-000 12 i7 | G5347-172-0A0 36 33
B1504-761-A00 10 39 | G5016-162-000 4 23 | G5209-172-000 12 19| G5347-172-000 36 34
B1505-040-000 10 36 | G5016-172-000 4 11 | G5210-172-000 12 20 | (5348-172-000 36 35
B1906-581-000 20 20 | GSG17-172-000 4 13 | G5211-172-000 12 22 | G5352-171-000 14 24
B2518-850-0A0 18 §| G5018-172-000 4 16| G6212-172-000 4 66 | Gb453-161-000 2 65
B2544-280-000 2 23 | G5022-172-000 2 6| G5212-172-000 12 50 | G5454-181-000 B 50
B2561-205-000-A 20 69 | G5023-172-000 4 20| G5213-172-000 12 24 | (5458-116-000 22 a5
B2702-047-K00-A 36 14 | G5024-172-000 2 7| G5214-172-000 10 7| G5606-116-000 ] 41
B2702-047-M0O0-A 36 15§ G5025-172-000 4 21| G5214-172-000 12 31| G5605-116-000 10 16
B3120-372-000 36 28 | G5026-162-000 4 31| G5215-172-0A0 10 9| G58i0-172-000 14 30
B3207-470-000 2 22 | G5026-172-000 4 28 | G5216-172-000 10 19 | G6010-003-000 14 28
B4420-373-000 18 52 | G5027-172-000 4 40 | G5216-172-000 14 37 | GG6014-880-000 20 87
B9107-761-000 36 4 | G5031-164-000 2 48 | G5216-172-000 16 25 | G6801-172-000 2 57
B9204-804-000 36 5| G5032-164-000 2 49 | G5217-172-000 4 64 ; (G6803-172-000 2 59
G5033-172-000 2 46 | (5218-172-000 10 16 ] GB859-172-CAQ 18 67

CM-2001000-01 26 51 | G5034-171-000 4 22 | G5218-172-000 10 24
CM-300%003-01 28 71| G5101-172-000 6 1| G5220-172-000 10 26 | HA-0042900-10 4 63
CM-3001004-0% 28 684 | G5102-164-000 3 71| Gs2:-172-0A0 10 28 | HA-0058200-00 4 76
CM-3002000-03 2 52 | G5105-172-000 6 i0 | G5222-172-000 10 30 | HA-0058200-00 30 16
CM-3002000-04 2 53 | G5106-172-000 6 51| G5223-172-000 10 31 HA-0058200-00 32 15
CM-3003000-03 4 84 | G5107-172-000 6 53 | G5224-172-000 i0 32 | HD-0005700-0A 30 36
CM-3004006-01 26 72 | G5108-172-000 6 59 | G5225-172-000 10 40 | HD-0005700-0A 32 38
CM-3013000-01 2 54 | G5110-172-000 6 55 | G5226-172-000 10 41| HF-001303%-58 36 50
CM-8001001-01 26 52 | G5111-172-000 6 &7 | G5227-172-000 12 37 | HF-0013040-PC 36 49
CM-6001001-01 28 10 | G5112-172-000 6 30 | G5238-171-000 6 49 | HF-0013050-P0 36 48
CM-6001002-01 36 60 [ G51i3-172-000 6 31 | G5238-171-000 10 22 | HF-0030002-00 36 51
C5-0800871-TP 20 24 | G5144-172-000 6 39 | G5239-171-000 10 5| HG-0074700-00 28 13
C3-1000881-TP 20 6| G5115-172-000 6 46 | (G5239-171-000 12 29 | HM-0003800-AC 24 13
C5-1200811-TN 20 71| G5115-172-000 10 111 G5302-172-000 14 3| HM-0005500-10 24 11
C8-1200981-TP 20 59 i G5116-172-000 6 81 G5302-172-000 36 25 | HN-0024600-00 4 82
CS-1501181-TP [ 33 1 G5116-172-000 12 51| 5303-172-000 14 4 | HX-0005500-0C 10 27
C&-1501181-TP 10 3 G5117-172-000 8 1| G5304-172-000 14 7| HX-0008500.0B 18 69
CS-1501181-TP 12 27 | G5118-172-00¢ 8 3| G5305-172-000 14 9§ HX-0006500-0B 22 37
G5120-172-000 ] 66 | G5306-172-000 14 10 | HX-0015000-0A 24 15
pe056-555-B00 24 35 | G§121-172-000 6 89 | G5307-172-0A0 14 11| HX-0015000-0B 4 47
G57124-172-000 8 19 | G5308-172-000 14 i2 | HX-0015000-08 4 54
EA-9500B01i-00 4 52 | G5125-172-000 8 20 | 5309-164-000 18 57 | HX-0015000-08 12 55
EA-2500B01-00 3 51 | G5126-172-000 8 23 | G5308-164-000 36 46 | HX-0015000-00 4 48
EA-9500B01-00 18 68 | G5127-172-000 ] 24 | G5308-172-000 14 4 | HX-0015000-0D 12 56
EA-9560B01-00 24 26 | G5128-172-000 8 261 G5310-172-000 14 16 | HX-0015000-0E 6 75
EA-9500B03-00 24 41 | G5129-172-000 8 28| G5314-172-000 14 19 [ HX-00%15000-0E 8 55
EA-9500B01-G0 36 45 1 G5130-172-000 8 30| G5312-172-000 14 211 HX-0015000-0E 8 57
EA-9500B02-00 4 53 | G5131-172-000 8 32| G5313-172-000 14 23 | HX-0015000-0E 10 486
EA-8500B02-00 8 52 | G5132-172-000 8 33 | G5314-172-000 16 1§ HX-0015000-0E 18 29
EA-8500BQ2-00 12 50 | GE133-172-000 8 34 | G5315-172-000 16 31 HX-0015000-0F 4 49
EA-8500B02-00 26 65 | G5134-172-000 8 38 | G5317-172-000 i6 16 | HX-0015000-0F 6 77
E2002-855-000 24 5| G5134-172-000 36 22 | G5318-172-000 16 19 [ HX-0015000-0F 12 57
EB8567-319-000 25 54 | (5135-172-000 8 39 | G5318-172-000 18 1| HX-0015000-0F 22 53
E9607-603-000 25 50 | G5135-172-000 36 23 | G§320-172-000 8 2 | HX-0015000-GH 4 20
E9609-603-000 28 49 | G5136-172-000 4 67 | G5321-172-000-A 18 7 | HX-0018000-CK 4 27
G5136-172-000 8 40 { G5322-172-000 18 4 | HX-0015000-0K 4 83
GBR-01910000 2 25 | G5136-172-000 12 41 [ G5323-172-000 18 g | HX-0015000-0C 4 48
GCT-02904000 36 11| G5136-172-000 18 58 | (G5324-172-000-A 18 10 | HX-G015000-0G¢ 4 56
GCT-02905C00 36 12 | G5137-172-000 B 47 | G§325-172-000 18 12 | HX-0015000-00 4 72
GMC-10004000 18 44 | G5137-172-000 18 63 | G56326-172-000 18 13 | HX-0029200-00 22 38
GMC-100050A0 18 45 | G5138-161-00C 6 68 | Gb327-172-000 18 17 | HX-0026200-00 36 55
GMC-10007000 18 46 | G5138-172-000 8 10| G5328-172-000 18 18} HX-0031400-0B 20 84
GMC-16007000 16 34| G5138-172-000 36 24 | G5320-172-000 18 20 | HX-0033800-0K 26 14
G1015-192-00C 2 37| $65139-172-000 6 28 | G5330-172-000 18 21 | HX-0033900-01, 26 17
G1016-192-000 2 38 ;| G5140-172-000 B 22 | G5331-172-000 18 22 | HX-0033900-00 28 20
G1017-192-000 2 34 1 G5144-162-000 8 g | G5332-172-000 18 25 | HX-0033900-00 26 25
(5005-172-0A0 2 9| G5144-162-000 8 27 | G5333-172-000 18 27 | HX-D03390C-00 26 31
G5006-172-000 2 10 | G5144-162-000 12 14 | G5335-172-000 14 31| HX-0040700-0D 26 41
G5007-172-0600 2 12 | G5150-162-000 6 58 | G5335-172-000 14 33 | HX-0051100-00 26 53

_41_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

25|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE 5 NO RE B NO RE B NO RE E NO

HX-0052100-00 24 42 PC-0105190-00 20 73 SL-4040881-SC 10 47 SL-6041292-TN 31 72
PC-0124010-00 12 34 | SL-4040881-5C 12 58 | SL-8041292-TN 16 20

J1066-000-000 36 10 PC-0124010-00 12 54 SL-4040881-5C 18 30 SL-6041292-TN 20 28
J10686-000-00G 36 58 PC-0126010-00 4 7% 5L-4040881-SC 286 13 SL-6041492-TN 36 42
J1067-000-000 36 21 PC-0126010-00 8 45 SL-4040881-SC 26 16 SL-6041642-TN 14 13
PC-0126010-00 12 44 1 SL-4040881-SC 26 18 SL-6041642-TN 14 43

KM-0000004-80 26 35 PC-0126040-00 18 81 SL-4040881-SC 26 23 SL-6041642-TN 16 3
KX-0000003-20 26 68 PC-0151080-00 10 43| SL-4040881-5C 26 27 | SL-6051092-TN 8 21
PC-0151080-00 16 81 SL-4040881-5C 26 28 | SL-6051092-TN 8 31

MAIL-17002000 36 9 PF-0552160-A0 22 21 SL-4040881-SC 26 33 SL-6051002-TN 12 13
MDF-RX 1600C0 36 20 PJ-0252000-04 22 24 | SL-4040881-SC 26 60 | SL-6051082-TN 14 22
MDP-5J0B1102 36 16 PJ-0305200-01 22 26 | SL-4040891-5C 2 60 | SL-6051092-TN 18 2
MTJ-MGCO0000 10 35 PJ-0320550-08 4 69 1 SL-4040821-5C 8 76 SL-8051082-TN 16 13
MTJ-MS000030 2 29 PJ-0320550-08 8 42 1 §1-4040891-8C 8 35 S1.-6051002-TN 20 15
M1i0%1-580-000 28 g PJ-0320520-08 12 46 | SL-4040881-SC 8 56 SL-6051092-TN 20 51
M1031-580-0A0 28 7 PJ-0320560-08 18 62 | S5L-4040891-5C B 58 SL-6051002-TN 20 67
M1031-580-000 28 8 PJ-0325280-01 22 32§ SL-4040891-SC 18 43 SL-6051292-TN 14 34
M1032-580-000 28 11 PJ-0425200-01 22 23| S51-4040891-5C 26 5 SL-6051292-TN 16 22
M3801-476-000 26 7 PJ-0505252-01 22 25| 5L-4040891-5C 26 3] SL-6051292-TN 20 55
M4206-461-000 26 11 PJ-3010405-02 8 14 | S1-4040891-5C 26 40 SE-6051292-TN 22 5
M2640-510-004 26 [53¢] RJ-3010405-02 16 37| SL-4040891-SC 26 67 SL-B051442-TN B 2
PJ-3010605-03 8 41 S$1.-4040891-5C 36 29 SE-6051442-TN 6 1

NM-3040520-5C 26 21 PJ-3010605-03 22 19 | S1-4041081-5C 4 28 | SL-6051452-TN 4 4
NM-3040520-8C 26 26 PJ-30140652-91 22 27 | SE-4041091-5C 2 3] SL-6051492-TN 6 15
NM-3040520-SC 26 32 PJ-3010652-91 22 34 SL-4041091-SC 14 49 i SL-6051492-TN 6 26
NM-3040520-SC 26 37 PJ-3030400-02 8 53 SL-4041091-8C 26 43 1 SL-6051492-TN 6 40
NM-8030001-8C 4 38 PJ-3030600-01 4 70 | SL-4041091-5C 26 61 S1.-6051492-TN 6 60
NM-6030001-SC 4 &80 PJ-3030600-01 18 70 | SE-4042081-5C 8 46 SL-6051492-TN 6 67
NM-6030001-SC 18 49 PJ-3030600-01 22 39 SL-4042081-5C 12 45 SL-6051492-TN 14 17
NM-6030001-SC 22 14 PJ-3040405-04 12 35 | SL-4042581-SC 22 41 SL-6051692-TN 20 50
NM-6040001-SC 4 42 PJ-3040405-04 14 46 SL-4043591-SC 26 36 SL-6052042-TN B 4
NM-6040003-5C 8 37 PJ-3040405-04 16 38 | SL-4051091-SC 5] 29 | SL-6052002-TN 6 56
NM-6050001-SC 5} 5 PJ-3040405-04 22 17 SL.-4052581-8C 36 54 SL-5061292-TN 2 24
NM-8050001-5C 22 11 PJ-3040605-02 22 138 SL-6031082-TN 22 12 SL.-6061292-TN 10 8
NM-6050001-SE 38 6 P.J-3080400-02 12 36 | SL-6031282-TN 22 16 | SL-8061292-TN 10 17
NM-8C50001-SE 38 13 PJ-3080400-02 12 53] SL-6031642-TN 6 73 SL-6061292-TN 10 25
NM-6050001-5P 20 22 PJ-3080400-02 16 39 ! S5L-8032092-TN 6 21 SL-6061292-TN 10 35
NM-6050003-5C 16 15 PJ-3080800-03 22 40 5 SL-8040642-TN 14 27 | SL-8081202-TN 10 42
NM-6060001-8C 2 42 PJ-3090052-04 22 31 SL-6040892-TN 20 80 | SL-6061292-TN 12 30
NM-6060001-5C 12 40 PJ-3090852-02 22 22} S5L-6040842-TN 2 19 SL-6061202-TN 24 51
NM-6060001-5D 24 34 PS5-0300162-KH 18 23| SL-6040842-TN 5 13 SL-6061692-TN 2 35
NM-6060003-SC 8 85 PS-0300162-KH 36 36 | SL-6040842-TN 18 16 SL-6061692-TN 4 2
NM-6060003-SC 5] 70 PV-0105030-00 6 A6 | SL-6040842-TN 20 48 SL-6061682-TN 10 8
NM-E0680003-SC B 5 PV-1305360-00 22 15 | SL-6040842-TN 20 89 SL-6061692-TN 16 29
NM-6060003-5C 22 30 PV-1502093-00 22 3 SL-6040892-TN 2 8| SL-6061692-TN i2 3
NM-8080001-SC 12 T PV-1502093-00 22 B SL-6040892-TN 2 11 SL-8061892-TN 12 a2
NM-6080001-SC 12 49 PV-8150050-00 22 2| SL-6040832-TN 2 13 1 SL-5061692-TN 20 34
NM-6080001-SC 26 10 PV-9150050-00 22 71 5L-68040892-TN 2 15 SL-6061692-TN 22 28
NM-6080003-5C 10 33 PX-0500030-00 22 4 1 SL-6040892-TN 4 24 S1-6062002-TN 4 8
NM-6160001-SC 2 47 PX-0500030-00 22 9| SL-6040892-TN 4 26 SL-8062092-TN g ]
NM-6160001-SC 2 50 PX-2060030-00 5] 50 | S1L-6040892-TN 4 65 | SL-6062092-TN 10 14
NM-6160511-8SE 38 18 PX-9060040-00 16 10| SL-8040892-TN 4 B1 SL-6062582-TN 8 54
NS-6110310-SN 20 70 SL-6040882-TN 2] 45 | SL-6083092-TN B 52
N5.6200710-SN 2 33 RE-0300000-KQ 14 45 | SL-5040892-TN 16 35 | SL-6083092-TN 26 B
RE-0300000-K0 16 33| SL-6040892-TN 18 3, SL-5081693-SE 2 21

PA-1000503-A0 20 16 RE-0300000-K0 20 85 | SL-8040852-TN i8 8 SL-9061693-SE a 7
PA-1001016-A0 14 40 RE-0500000-K0 24 25| SL-60408G2-TN 18 24 1 SM-D03060t-SA 4 15
PA-1001016-AC 16 28 RE-0600000-K0O 18 6! SL-6040892-TN 18 26 SM-0040801-SA z 5
PA-1008501-A0 12 33 RE-0700000-KO 10 20 ¢ SL-6040892-TN 18 28 SM-0040601-5A 2 45
PA-1601005-00 8 12 RE-0700000-K0 14 38 [ SL-6040892-TN 20 2 SM-0040801-5A 4 8
PA-1601005-00 i8 33 RE-0700000-KG 18 26 | SL-B040892-TN 20 11 SM-0040601-SA 4 10
PA-1601530-00 20 25 SL-6040892-TN 20 30§ SM-D040601-SA 4 12
PA-1602006-A0 20 26 SB-1080007-00 20 23| SL-8040892-TN 20 58 . SM-0040601-SA 4 14
PA-20G2515-00 8 37 SB-1120011-00 6 27 | SL-6040892-TN 20 65 SM-0040801-SA 4 17
PA-2005015-A0 10 18 SB-7080001-00 12 9| SL-8040892-TN 24 44 SM-0040601-SA 4 61
PA-2007508-A0 10 14 SB-7100002-00 14 18 | SL-6041042-TN 12 5 SM-0040601-8A 8 48
PA-3205002-00 16 7 SD-0B00408-TP 20 18] SL-6041092-TN 4 30 SM-0040601-SA 12 21
PA-9000240-00 12 11 SD-0B0D426-TP 20 13| SL-6041092-TN 12 18 SM-0040801-SA 20 78
PA-9000410-00 53 44 SL-4030681-SC 4 39| S5L-6041092-TN 14 15 SM-0041001-SC 14 2
PA-9000420-00 186 g SL-403169%-SC 2 16 | Si-6041092-TN 14 32 { SM-0060B01-SA 4 18
PA-9000460-00 12 60 SL-4033081-8C 26 38 | SE-5041092-TN i8 11 SM-103080%-SC 18 47
PC-0105080-00 5] 38 S1-4040691-5C 4 55 | SL-8041092-TN 18 14 SM-1031001-5C 4 35
PC-0105080-00 14 41 SL-4040691-SC 12 23 | SL-6041082-TN 18 37 SM-1031001-5C 4 57
PC-0105080-00 i6 29 SL-4040881-SC 4 51 SL-6041092-TN 20 9| SM-1040852-TP 24 62
PC-0105180-00 8 13 SL-4040881-SC 4 73| SL-6041292-TN 2 27 SM-1043001-SP 24 12

_42_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%51
PART NO PAGE REF RPART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5E & No RE g No 25 5 NO RE Z No
SM-1062052-TP 2 39 { TA-0B00504-R0O 24 30 137-04002 24 6% 1 400-05374 32 27
SM-4021201-8C 24 24 137-06304 24 70 | 400-08375 30 27
SM-4040501-SN 14 5 | WP-0320501-3SC 4 37 137-41806 16 5 400-05375 32 28
SM-4040801-SN 8 17 | WP-0320501-SC 4 59 137-74906 2 17 400-05377 30 3t
SM-4040801-SN 20 39 | WP-0320501-3C 18 48 144.01208 24 45 400-05377 a2 32
SM-4040801-SN 20 45 | WP-0320501-5C 22 13 1413-15554 2 61 400-05378 ao 32
SM-4041050-TP 2 62 | WP-D430800-SC 14 36 145-16603 24 17 | 400-05378 32 33
SM-4041401-8C 4 41 WP-0430800-8C 16 24 145-16800 24 19 400-05379 30 33
SM-4051405-SE 38 12 | WP-0430800-SC 20 a0 | 185.56300 14 42 | 400-05379 32 34
SM-5040550-TP 24 75 | WP-0430801-SC 8 28 165-56300 16 30 | 400-05380 kli] 34
SM-6020350-5P 14 8 | WP-0430801-SC 8 49 168-70206 2 51 400-05380 32 35 |
SM-8033052-TP 8 15 | WP-0430801-SC 12 15 | 178-45009 26 42 | 400-05381 30 35
SM-6033052-TR 18 34 | WP-0430801-SC 14 6 400-05381 32 36
SM-6034502-TP 20 38 | WP-0430801-SC 16 41 225-02504 36 19 | 400-05382 30 40
SM-6034502-TP 20 44 WP-0430801-5C 18 41 225-73505 2 30 400-05382 32 37
SM-8040602-TN 20 32 | WP-0430801-SC 18 66 { 229-30309 38 14 | 400-05383 26 57
SM-6040602-TP 18 64 | WP-0430801-SE 24 58 229.30358 a8 1 400-05383 30 10
SM-6040602-TP 24 g | WP-0451016-SP 12 B 22%.30408 38 10 | 400-05383 K4 9
SM-8040602.TP 24 14 | WP-0522016-SH 8 6 225-30507 38 S | 400-05394 26 45
SM-6040602-TP 24 27 1 WP-0531000-SD 20 21 226-30556 38 15 | 400-05394 K1t 12
SM-6040602-TP 36 301 WP-0531000-SF 24 64 226-30705 a8 7 | 400-05394 32 10
SM-6040802-TP 24 65 1 WP-Q531001-SC 4 a3 228.30804 38 17 | 400-05396 26 47
SM-6041002-TN 20 78§ WP-053101-8C G 19 229-30903 38 16 | 400-D5386 ae 13
SM-6041200-5P 24 58 i WP-0531001-SC 22 10 225-31000 38 4 4£00-05396 32 %3
SM-6042502-TP 16 40 | WP-0612056-SD 24 33 229-31109 3B 3 400-05397 30 19
SM-6042502-TP 18 40 | WP-0621016-5H 14 39 229-31307 38 11 400-05397 32 49
SM-6051002-TN 20 36 | WP-0621016-SH 16 27 229-31408 38 8 4030-05398 30 20
SM-6051002-TN 20 42 | WP.0821016-5H 24 36 229-32300 38 1 400-05398 32 20
SM-6051602-TP 20 62 | WP-0641601-SC 2 41 229-330086 36 6 400-05399 30 21
SM-6051802-TP 6 17 | WP-0641801-SC 12 ag 229-33105 36 7 400-05399 32 21
SM-6061002-TP 24 29 | WP-0841601-SC 16 18 229-.33204 38 8 400-05400 30 41
SM-6061002-TP 24 40 | WP-0641601-8C 22 29 236-38109 24 20 400-05400 32 41
SM-6061202-TP 6 63 | WP.D651646-SC 10 37 236-38208 24 22 t 400-05401 26 34
SM-6061202-TP 8 4 | WP-06851646-5C 18 56 236-3830G7 24 21 400-05401 30 6
SM-6061610-5C 38 21 We-0820516-SP 20 82 236-3B406 24 23 400-05401 30 14
SM-6052002-TP 24 54 | WP-0841600-SE 12 8 282-3040¢ 24 43 | 400-05401 3z 5
SM-6062502-TF 10 2| We-0841601-5C 6 48 262-34005 3B 31 400-05401 32 14
SM-6062502-TP 12 26 | WP-0841601-8C 10 13 269-10059 38 22 | 400-05402 a0 30
SM-B0B62502-TP 16 17 | WP-0841601-5C i0 23 400-06402 32 31
SM-6083002-TN 12 38 | WP-0841601-SC 10 34 320-02354 30 38 | 400-05403 24 i0
SM-6063002-TN 18 54 | WP-0841601-SC 12 47 320-02354 32 40 | 400-05403 30 43
SM-6063002-TP 24 53 | WP-0841601-5C 26 8 400-05403 3z 44
SM-6066052-TP 24 32 | WP-0852086-5C 2 31 400-00029 26 15| 400-06261 30 28
SM-6067052-TP 24 31 WP-08520856-5C 24 50 | 400-0G029 30 11 400-06261 32 30
SM-6083002-TN 12 52 | WP-1612816-SE 38 18 | 400-00029 32 11 400-06314 24 37
SM-6083002-TP B 62 | WS-0310002-KN 4 36 | 400-00046 30 8 400-06323 36 32
SM-8040402-TP a 43 | WS-0310002-KN 4 58 | 400-00916 22 6 | 400-08877 24 3
SM-8040402-TP 18 59 | WS-0310002-KN 8 16 | 400-03422 30 22 | 400-08878 24 4
SM-8040602-TP 18 18 | WS-0310002-KN i8 35 400-03422 3z 23 400-0%748 38 3
SM-8041012-TP 8 36 | WS-0410002-KN 8 11 400-03441 28 3 400-11013 24 28
SM-8050412-TP 3] 34 WS-0410002-KN B 18 400-03458 26 55 | 400-11318 24 56
SM-8050412-TP 10 4§ WS-0410002-KN 18 65 400-03462 28 5| 400-11319 24 &0
SM-8050412-TP 12 28 [ WS-0410002-KN 20 40 400-03464 28 B 400-11320 24 63
SM-8050502-TP 20 89 WS-0410002-KN 20 46 400-03495 24 16 | 400-11422 2 26
SM-8050592-TP 20 60 [ WS.0510002-KN 4 32 400-03485 30 39 : 400-11893 24 74
SM-B050602-TP 14 20 | WS-0510002-KN 8 18 400-03455 32 42 ¢ 400-12529 5] 25
SM-8050602-TP 20 7| WS-0510002-KN 38 5 400-03496 24 18 400-12545 6 14
SM-8050812-TP 4 68 | WS-0510002-KN 2 40 | 400-03497 30 42 400-12546 6 22
SM-8050812-TP 8 44 | WS-0510002-KN 18 85 | 400-03497 32 43 | 400-12547 3] 20
SM-8050812-TF 12 43 | WS-0820002-KN z 32 | 400-03499 3¢ 37 | 400.12548 6 24
SM-8D50812.TP 8 60 | WS.0520002-KN 3] 43 | 400-03499 32 39 | 400-14272 22 20
SM-8080612-TP 24 7| WS-0820002-KN 40 48 400-04160 24 8 400-15141 24 2
SM-8060802-TP 5 23 | WS-0820002-KN 12 48 400-04255 36 17 | 400-15224 24 1
SM-8062012-TP 5] 84 | WS-1643202-KR a8 20 400-04311 36 18 | 400-15430 36 2
SM-9052003-SC 16 14 | WT-0430002-KN 2 58 400-04325 24 57 1 400-15521 36 52
SM-9082503-SE 5] 47 400-04326 24 56 400-15534 26 22
SM-9082503-SE 10 121 11041100 18 6 400-04382 30 28 400-15534 3 3
SM-90835603-SC 8 42 111-55108 2 43 | 400-04382 32 29 400-15534 32 4
SM-9083503-5C 10 21 111-55801 4 44 | 400-05371 30 23 400-15534 34 1
355-4110515-SP 24 58 114-56007 4 43 400-05371 32 24 400-15562 4 62
58-6121212-TP 8 36 112-06505 86 35| 400-05372 30 24 400-15562 34 14
58-7080520-SP 24 25 124.55507 26 13 | 400-05372 32 25 | 400-15612 4 25
58-8110422-TP 20 72 137-G0604 24 5] 400-05373 a0 25 | 400-18101 10 1
ST-4031051-SN 28 32 137-03808 24 73 | 400-05373 32 26 | 400-16101 12 25
137-03905 24 72 | 400-05374 ap 26 | 400-16645 34 6

_48_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T B NO OB B NO RE g NO aoE B NO

400-16685 22 52 | 400-85633 25 66 | 400-85632 24 39
400-16685 34 20 | 400-85679 26 44 | 400-96356 36 38
400-16842 3 54 | 400-85679 30 17 | 400-96357 36 39
400-16842 34 7 | 400-85580 26 58 | 400-86359 36 40
400-16843 34 8| 400-85580 30 9| 400-95360 36 41
400-16844 2 56 | 400-8B5680 32 61 400-96361 36 43
400-16844 34 13 | 400-85681 26 46 | 400-96362 36 44
400-16845 4 45 | 400-856881 30 5| 400-96850 36 57
400-16846 18 42 | 400-85681 32 12| 400-96868 2 64
400-16846 34 9| 400-85682 26 1| 400-96912 24 55
400-16847 16 43 |- 400-85682 30 1| 400-96949 16 4
400-16847 34 11 | 400-85683 28 1| 400-97632 4 k|
400-16848 16 44 | 400-85683 30 18 | 400-97633 4 5
400-16848 34 10 | 400-85683 32 22 | 400-97641 2 63
400-16849 6 78 | 400-85684 36 47 | 400-97687 8 79
400-16349 34 t2 | 400-85688 26 12 | 400-87759 20 8&
400-16850 10 44 | 400-85688 30 2| 400-87821 36 58
400-16850 34 4§ 400-85688 32 2 | 400-97822 36 59
400-16851 10 45 | 400-85690 28 4| 400-97849 4 3
400-16851 34 3} 400-90589 26 56 | 400-97865 24 61
400-16853 4 79| 400-92733 36 37

400-16853 34 2| 400-93178 8 2

400-17014 24 46 | 400-83179 8 B

400-17014 34 5| 400-93180 14 26

400-17091 4 78 | 400-93181 14 1

400-17091 32 16 | 400-93182 2 1

400-17092 4 77 | 400-93184 20 10

400-17092 30 15 | 400-93185 20 1

400-17821 26 73 | 400-93186 20 8

400-17822 26 70 | 400-93187 20 5

400-19864 4 19| 400-23188 20 4

400-20109 & 32 | 400-23189 20 14

400-23635 20 91 | 400-8311 20 19

400-23644 20 83 | 400-931892 20 27

400-28015 30 44 1 400.93193 20 35

400-28015 32 18 ¢ 400-93194 20 17

400-29012 20 12| 400-93185 20 53

400-35024 36 53 | 400-93196 20 61

400-36409 18 36 | 400-93197 20 43

400-37126 20 74 | 400-83198 20 49

400-39255 24 52 | 400-93198 20 64

400-40251 18 38 | 400-93200 20 66

400-40252 18 39 | 400-2320t 20 56

400-44823 22 33 | 400-83202 20 57

400-49424 36 27 | 400-93204 20 54

400-51320 26 62 | 400-83205 20 63

400-51320 32 8§ 400-93208 2 2

400-52047 36 26 | 400-93207 20 33

400-556355 26 59 | 400-93208 20 29

400-62684 38 2| 400-93209 20 31

400-85596 28 28 | 400-83211 20 52

400-85596 30 7| 400-93212 2 36

400-85596 32 71 40093214 24 71

400-85607 26 24 | 400-93215 24 67

400-85608 26 30 | 40093216 2 4

400-85609 26 39 | 400-83217 20 3

400-85610 22 51 400-93285 8 &

400-85610 34 191 400-93296 22 1

400-85611 26 48 | 400-93297 14 28

400-85611 30 4 400-93298 2 28

400-85611 32 3| 400-93358 & 7

400-85612 28 2| 400-93358 6 3

400-85613 4 BG | 400-93408 18 42

400-85613 34 17 | 400-93418 20 79

400-85618 ] 16 | 400-93420 20 75

400-85618 34 18 | 400-93447 20 77

400-85621 20 37 | 400-94018 26 3

400-85621 34 15§ 400-9401¢ 26 4

400-85622 20 43 1 400-94560 2 55

400-85622 34 16 [ 400-95825 24 47

400-85624 286 2| 400-95827 4 74

400-85624 32 1] 400-85628 4 75

400-85629 26 63 | 400-95629 24 48

400-85629 32 17 | 400-95630 24 49

400-85630 26 18 | 400-95631 24 38




e JUKIHHERSH
.-ll-.K. : THRAs U@

T 206-8551 WA £ B 2-11-1
TEL.042~357-2371( & f ¥ L. v } FAX.042-357-2274

BELGKRS, JHEBHE
To order or for further

JUK! CORPORATION information,

please contact:
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAK], TAMA-SHL
TOKYG, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE(B1)42-357-2371
FAX:(B1)42~-357-2274

Copyright® 2010 JUKI GORPORATION HIOA—VYAIARBROEHFELCEETIERBUET,

FEOANBERETER. #5455 -% *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commedity without notice.
EIELET, HIDA—YYRALE 2010 £ 3 FRECHREH THEEL-30TT,

All rights reserved throughout the world, *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2010,

Printed in Japan




